I -
[/’/ 000317-001

Page 1-2 2005-2006 HUV4Z210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle usirated Parts List



FRONT BODY

ITEM PART NO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

G03 00 30-BT | FIDOMMBL 1vvieirerereeeeecsieeseneisesvessenbeessatessesssetesssasssssass s srossastsesesensentensesnesssstrsssesnesassasesnssnenes

603 00 32-40 | Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 Hex-Head Cap

603 00 35-00 | Screw, TURDK PANEL, 1/4 . ecreeeeeeeerecevesss st ssemses s ersssrnssessen

603 00 06-06 | Screw, 1/4-20 X .75 TOR PR HU oo csmsen s e e seasanes

603 00 07-29 Cap, 1/4" Plastic SCrew HEAO ....cccvvircvvrrnirreriersrrimrrsserssersrsnasssssssessasssseasssessnssanasasser

603 00 07-37 Washer, 1/4 |D Scalloped PIASHE ..ecccerveerrircrmerenieniriesiinnireiee s ccressressernsasasses srrssnssssssosses

I O PrPD NaAo@E~NOO bW

603 00 32-72
603 00 32-73
03 00 32-76
603 00 32-79
603 00 32-89
603 00 32-90
603 00 32-96
603 00 23-68
53130 71-52
£03 00 00-54
£03 00 00-89

Cowl, Crange
Dash

RUVBE erterrrreeereiseicersecsaen i e e aesas st s ra s cr et e s bes st e a e b et e s s s b bt b enesn et e smmenseassreeAranserrAaeAeRenrans
Clip, DA ..vcrinveeeereesrrnieeenins

Push Pin, Black
Washer, 1/4 Type A Narrow Flat
LOGKNUE, 1/4-20 NYION INSEI c.oeeeccirecreiiniesie s stievee st ene e s ssassssrssessn e essnrssssassssnsanin

NN WWa 22 aaag oM -

2005-2006 HUV4210-F and HUV4210-EXP Flectric Vehicle Husirated Parts List

Page 1-3



TYPICAL
2 PLACES

000356-001

2005-2006 HLIV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Mustrated Paris List

Page 1-6



BRUSH GUARD —~ HUV4210-EXP

ITEM

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1.2 3 4
1 603 00 0B8-70 Screw, MB X 1.25 X 30 T, Bl ettt ss s st s 2
2 603 00 0B-76 Bolt, Flange Head, M8-1.25 X 40 2
3 603 00 13-08 Lock Nut, Flg M8 X 1.25 NYION ....ooeirrrnnreceenenne 2
4 603 00 36-47 GUET, BIUSH 1ottt e srrer s e s e s ena s s ra s e sn e e senras e s aran sana e e sassan s anesaarenannnen 1

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Hustrated Parts List

Page 1-7



R B

TYPICAL
2 PLAGES
2, 5 -

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

000359-001

Page 1-10 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle illustrated Parts List



GLOVE BOX — HUV4210-EXP

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry
1.2 3 4
1 603 00 01-08 BUMPET, RUBBET oot rns e e eres cns e rn e e ssaa s s ana asana 2
2 603 00 32-78 GIOVE BOX .ooerietemieceisvnerrssrssesnirs s rsssranss o tss sastsas rosssa st st sst e snst s s s sacnssesnsaaresnassass
3 603 00 32-96 RIVEL < et s e s s et e et ea srne

2005-2006 HUVA210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Hlusirated Parts List

Page 1-11



B B

ITEMS

®)

THROUGH

©

[ PLACESé

TYPICAL BOTH
SIDES OF VEHIGLE

000360-001

Page1-14 2005-2008 HUV4210-E and HUVA210-EXP Electric Vehicle ustrated Parts List



NERF BAR — HUV4210-EXP

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY
12 3 4

1 603 00 23-31 Kit, Nerf Bar {Orange) (includes items 2 through 7) e, 1
2 603 00 01-32 WASHED BB FIAE ..eerrereerre e e s b s bbb bbb das shsmbsa b sabeabsabsasras s sbeshvassbuns 6
3 603 00 22-77 TaPE, NON-SKIL ..1veirirrersrssrrmisamserrssssrrars s s ssbe st bbb sttt st bbbt AR
4 603 00 23-25 Asm, Nerf Bar, Driver (orange) 1
5 603 00 23-30 Asm, Nerf Bar, Passenger (Or8N08) ....cvereieiesrerereserirersseebessistssressssnsros 1
6 603 00 00-53 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1.00 Hex-Head Cap 6
7 603 00 00-85 LOCKNUL, /B-T8 HEX <oceeiiicemie it ssis s be st s e saasns s nssers s sarenssanasanasensan s 6

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Nusirated Pans List Page 1-15

E B



REF, DRIVER
SIDE FENDER

TYFIGAL
2 PLACES
EACH FENDER

REF. REAR BODY

\ |
\ w1l
TyreaL  oe

TYPICAL 1 PLACE

' /@ EACH FENDER

000251-002

Page 1-16 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Musirated Parts List



REAR BODY AND FENDER — ELECTRIC VEHICLE

Note: Item 7 is not required for electric vehicles and is not illustrated.

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 4
1 603 00 36-28 | Body KICK PIAte ..oicieeceeisiee ittt tis et e et e e aeesssaesbesaessesaeraabbesssbratontosssannn e 1
2 603 00 02-22 | Washer, 1/4" Type B Flat 2
3 N/A Body Asm, Elect, Org (includes items 4 through 17) e cvesens s sasenas 1
4 | 603 0001-39 BOY, HINGE PIALE ..coeuivvretrceireii i sessissesse s eeersassesessrssssesssss e ssss st s srase st st 2
5 603 00 02-22 Washer, 1/4" Type B Flat . 6
6 603 00 31-56 Body SUPPOM FrOnt ..o rsraraeresesessesr e ssanseresnsseesasssnssnassnseens 1
7 603 00 31-85 Cable RBIAINET .....civrvrrerceseraerarniniscsrnscsriesserssssns easenssassssanesssstassastassssssssssresssrassessissshose 1
8 603 00 32-52 WEBEAEN PO ....ooerrrrerereenirernerrcsniaiscsesaesassasssssonersasressssnsonsensensassnss abessentassasssnsssassnsssssssoras 2
g 603 60 32-75 Fender, Driver Side (INCludes HemM T0Y .ottt esss s s e st snases 1
10 (60300 31-54 U=NUE, 1220 .cceererieinerereerresnsersissisnssssinssassaesesensssesssas essasses sessassossssssvassnebassassssens 4
11 603 00 22-92 Fender, Passenger Side (includes 1em 12} .ot sien 1
12 | 603 00 31-54 U-NUL, 18220 ettt crscestestsaeeas e eas e er s st s ssas sassabosssssssssresssrnsssrnorasbens 4
13 | 603 00 298-49 Body, Rear, Elect, CUt, DTG .o nrs st ss s esses e et es s ss s sessmssbesbem ssens 1
14 | 603 00 00-54 Washer, 1/4 Type A Narmow FIat .. stss it sess e s et ienas 4
15 | 603 00 00-83 Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 HEX-HEAD CAP crcvivvie e secsresse st s sstasasmbamb et ssons 6
16 603 00 D0-89 Locknut, 1/4-20 NYION INSEML ..cvviieen i eseesteneesraseessesrasss s s sssssssssbssmssnsasssbensesssnnssnns 4
17 603 00 00-:1 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.0 Truss-Head MEChINE .....ccoccvmvrereisieiiieieste e eeste s css e seensnesses 4
18 603 00 00-54 | Washer, 1/4 Type A NamOW FIat ..o et ssets st e em e ne e reeees 2
19 603 60 00-83 Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 Hex-Head Cap 2
© 20 603 00 00-89 Locknut, 1/4-20 NYION INBEM ..ovivierieirrareerisrranensereesnersesnassresssssossessestestossosmrstansenmensissassseseres 2
21 603 00 00-91 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.0 Truss-Head Machine .....c.coeveiviricerincincientansrcrerserasersessesssnarsesevsrsssves 2

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Elecliic Yehicle lfiustrated Paris List

Page 1-17



000364-001

Page 1-18 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUVA210-EXP Electric Vehicle Hiustrated Parls List



SEAT BOTTOM AND ARMREST

ITEM PART NO. | DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4
1 603 00 36-37 Seat Bottom Assembly, Gray (includes items 2 through 8) ... 1
2 603 00 01-25 Hinge Plate ....civivininicniiniisiesninne bt eSS bbb s be s b s b benbe bbb e ek e bt 2
3 603 00 31-53 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.50 Hex-Head Cap ....... SO O U OSSOSOV ST OUP OO B
4 603 00 32-40 Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 Hex-Head Cap ..ttt secs s iteasi s sse e 4
5 603 00 32-47 Armrest, Passenger (FIONE} ..ttt e ses b e sec et e ban s 1
6 603 00 32-48 Armrest, DIV ([of) ettt it pona e e et i e 1
7 603 00 22-59 Vinyl Cover, Seat Bottorn, Gray 1
8 603 00 32-50 Gaskel, SBAL ... e e e e e e e e 2
] 603 00 00-54 Washer, 1/4 Type A Namow FlIat ..o ossssssssosssees 8

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Eleclric Vehicle Hllustrated Parts List Page 1-19



TYPICAL
2 PLACES

)
TYPICAL
2FLAGES -
TYFICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL 2 PLACES
ON EACH SIDE OF
VEHICLE

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

ltems

TYPIGAL

2PLACES

000302-001

Page 7-20 . 2005-2006 HUV4Z10-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Mustrated Parts List



SEAT BACK

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 603 00 30-48 Washer, 1/4 Flat 12
2 603 00 04-34 Body SPaCEr .. 4
3 603 00 32-21 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1.25 Thrd FITN ittt e e te s et eeee s pme g emaee 4
4 603 00 32-54 Screw - MB X 1.0 X 30 SBIMS .ttt tes it tebte s e ccbam e et b sene s sa s eseseenessresrasase 2
5 603 00 36-43 Backrest ASSEMDIY, Gray ...t rae e arsteeese e beeme e cem s s semmeeans e e sanyensantysnyarees 1
6 603 00 32-68 BErEW, MB HEBX ittt ittt s st v s e s netrresrar s ot e dese bt a s e e s em e sa yree e etaeesentas e sareras 2
7 603 00 32-69 Plug, Square = 25.4 MITL ...c.corvrereernrcremsarsrmeccresrossanes 2
8 16030023-02 | Weldment, Bed Support .....ccoevveees e S R AR SR SR A et st 1
9 603 00 23-16 Seat Support, Cross Brace 1
10 603 00 23-04 Seat Support Wistriker, Drv {includes items 11 through 14) ... 1
1 603 00 36-45 Seat SUPPOM, DRVE-SIHE v ivenecrerirenesstesesraertesiessnsstrssnss st srassasssssssarassnssnsss 1
12 603 00 23-66 SITKET PIAIE 1iciiiiisiiniiiiisiisisiiiisinsi st issassasasesives siorossosssusns omrvssossmins 1
13 603 00 00-B3 Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 Hex-Head Cap 2
14 603 00 DO-89 Locknut, 1/4-20 NYION INSETL ...ccviinivieniniiensiincssnscinscsssseisasss e ee e e e 2
15 603 00 23-05 Support, Seat, Right (passenger) {Includes items 16 through 18) c..cvvvcencvccvnrcncircnreccinne 1
16 603 00 36-46 Seat Support, Passenger-Slde ..ottt et e 1
17 603 00 23-66 SHIKEI PIATE ettt ettt e e s e e e s saa s e 1
18 603 00 00-83 Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 Hex-Head Cap ..ttt sreresssnaeseenes 2
19 603 00 00-89 Locknut, 1/4-20 Nylon Insert .......ccooceeeneee 2
20 G03 00 00-65 Washer, 5/16 Type AFlat ... 4
21 803 00 00-74 Screw, 1/4-20 X 2.00 Hex-Head Cap 6
22 180300 00-78 | Locknut, B16-18 NYION INSEIT vt ss s st asesa i 2
23 803 00 00-89 Locknut, 1/4-20 NYION INSEIT ..vvvviireeinrieirenisiiseeireeisreessterasssrseesterssstsraresssssssasssssssssassrssssanse 6
24 803 00 23-52 Screw, 5M6-18 X 1.75 Hex-Head Cap ...iiiiiiiisissssssscississssesiss s sstsssssinpaisis 2

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Efectric Vehicle lustrated Parts List

Page 1-21



2005-2006 HU\4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Nustrated Parts List

Page 1-22



CARGO BED

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyYy
12 3 4
1 603 00 36-44 Assembly, Bed (includes items 2 through 17} e snceeserseanreoressvarenes 1
2 603 00 01-01 locknut, 3/6-16 Dimpled 2
3 603 00 30-66 Pushnut, 3/8 ....... e et s b et an b et et et s eae s bt s e st ba e A et smre e s Searanrerarenrarerersrrranennre” 4
4 603 00 02-54 Extension, Spring Latch .... 2
5 603 00 21-60 Washer, 3/8 Flat Type A 2
6 603 00 22-94 BEA, CAIG0 veeeteeceiiteee et c e st s et en e st s s e v n e ra st s as s ra s b s asasen s snarraranea 1
7 603 00 22-85 Suppor, Lateh LINK o e ies s snsesss s sessssseg st ssmsssasasas 1
8 603 00 22-95 CaBIB i s b st bbb m b e sns et s st s 2
9 603 00 22-97 PEI it it e ias st s et s b st s et ettt et e e an 2
10 | 60300 22-98 ROd, Long LINK ..t siesiass et st smmes besng semesensnans 1
11 603 00 22-99 Rod, Bed Lift, Short Bent ........ 2
12 1603 00 23-00 BOIE i e et b e e e b erene e et em et e e b pene by serannn s 2
13 | 60300 23-01 Catch, TIEBED ..ottt ittt sttt st st e b e smeam e e e e sne st e sa s benerareeanees 2
14 | 60300 23-19 Tallgate ociceeinieivicice s 1
15 603 00 23-35 Bearing, Bronze, 1/2x9/32 2
16 603 00 00-52 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.0 Hex-Head Cap 2
17 | 603 00 00-53 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1.00 Hex-Head Cap ... ittt ree s teerevssrstasresntasersssennes 1

2005-2006 HUV4210-£ and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Hustrated Pants List

Page 1-23

B B



= b
Ty
P/ TYFICAL

TYPICAL 2 PLAGES

-0
oy
b o4
=
=
[0}
m

2 PLACES

-
|

000337-001

Page 1-24 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUVA2710-EXP Electric Vehicle Mustraled Parts List



BED HINGE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 603 00 01-13 BUMPET, RUDBDBET oecrreiieriireireienenesessioniomntesssessmensassan sesss sansessanssssassesssassansonssssssssssnssnasan 2
2 603 00 01-36 BUSHING, SEEBE ...cvvivrreiriiriirirernrsrrs s rantentnrenesnresesnres e s sss e s e s ss s es renasrarsesaasesssberaston 2
3 603 00 02-63 BUSHING, UMBHANE .viviviriecceirececnirescrcvne e s e snee s eesas s s e sssseressasesbassssanensarsssarestvssissasasssn 4
4 | 603000521 | Locknut, 1/4-20 Hex Whiz ........... 2
5 603 00 07-80 Lacknut, 3/8-16 Flanged Dimple ...... 4
& 603 00 08-89 Scraw, M8X1.25X30, Hex ............ 4
7 603 00 32-53 RUE RING = /27 oot enrarireessresss e cass e e sre s stsssbrae s embes b sembeabanensben smns b eassnteanesarsesransren 2
) 603 00 32-81 HINGE, ROLO BB .ottt ettt st e e e e 2
9 603 00 32-87 Support, HINGE .o 2
10 603 00 23-21 Stiffener, Bed Support 1
11 503 00 32-88 Bushing, Steel . 2
12 603 00 32-92 PR, ClEVIS, BB oottt sttt sttt b e en et e e e ee e en san s s e st sae e sara s arrra s e et rares 2
13 | 603 00 00-53 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1.00 HeX-Head Cap ...t ceeesscnsssase s s e s ssssssassarassnsassasees 2
14 | 603 0000-54 | Washer, 1/4 Type A Narrow Flat 2
16 | 603 0000C-55 | Washer, 38 TYPE A FIAL ittt et v s vas s r e ene s renes e scneee 8
16 603 00 00-83 Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 Hex-Head Cap 2
17 | 603 00 00-89 Locknut, 1/4-20 Nylon INSEM ..ot cerernasreraeraesnens 2
18 603 00 00-98 Serew, 3/8-18 X 3375 HEX CAP ittt titecceeeeereeeersservsssaestassssamseess s asasasesassnsone 2

HH

2005-2006 HU\V/4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle lustrated Parts List

Page 1-25



E B



WHEELS AND TIRES Iy




HH

Carlisle®

trated Parts List




WHEELS AND TIRES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1.2 3 4
1 603 00 0D-24 INUE, 172720 LUD ettt s ers et e re e s re s as s b e assa s sasa s vt e srassasbassabesvins 16
2 603 00 32-86 Tire Assembly, All Trail Il {includes items 3 through 5) .... 4
3 603 00 23-14 Wheel Rim, Gray ... ereeneeeerns 1 E
4 603 00 23-15 Tire, Unmounted, All Traill I ..o icenee 1
5 603 00 00-33 WVAIVE SLBIM 1evirnirireneiniiniin i it nes st s b e s s b as e bese et eds et s b sombemt b beedesnate s 1

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Musirated Parts List Page 2-3



E B

Page 2-4




HUBCAP - HUV4210-EXP

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 4
1 603 00 23-39 Wheel Cover, Chrome EIE ..o ceciees s cmnns e s ressnras s s e rsss s s saabeses sasbesssbasasens 4

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Hustrated Parls List

Page 2-5

B B









HH

—NCYEIE

Da not operate vehicle without this cover properly insltalled.

Pa not direct water stream in this sren; will cause damage to compenenls,

[==RLIE E ]

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT DECAL

{ON SPEED CONTROLLER COVER)

FAILURE TO HEED THIS

WARNING COULD RESULT
IN A BATTERY EXPLOSION
« Exftnitsd sizrags
* Servicing CTIGTS0ET1

TOW SWITCH WARNING DECAL

(ON TOW SWITCH BRACKET UNDER SEAT)

SERVICE NCTICE DECAL
(ON BODY UNDER BED)

+ THE OWHERICPERATOR should mainlaim, lubricale,
adjust. and opesala the vehicie as detailed in Iha vehicle

owners snanuak

Page 3-2 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Eleciric Vehicle lustrated Paris List

CEIIEIEaIE

000228-001



SAFETY DECALS, ELECTRIC VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. | DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 4
1 531 30 71-19 Decal, Tow/Run Switch WarmiNgG .oc.cccovereriernioieeanisrsssinsinsressssssrssnssrsssssssseassassasss 1
2 531 30 71-20 Decal, ComMPONENt COVET .....oicecrrerrrrrrereerrsssrerersesssesrasirassasessssensasesssssessomsssssssessessasssesssases 1
3 603 00 33-24 DECal, MBINIBNAMCE . .coiiicicriciimrrrearerersreesrressersrsiaserssssstesssrssssssstissarsesnsasesassanssssvasassraresss 1

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle ustrated Parts List

Page 3-3

B B



« Aeudnmnet's m, ind tli nied salely wamngs priar to dri
* Study and undersland contmls.

TODPERATE

= Turnwheals lo desited dircellon and uesune pathis clear.

+ Turnhey Io 0N pasilion

- topped, place FonvardiR vindesined posilion:

o R vtz (B ot will souid)
ake hicle wilkslartmoving whon

agzalnaler p

+ Sinarly press accole

all spred
+ Tostop, 20luise e af padulan s brake gedal

HBEFORELEAVING

« Press park brake pedaluntifillocka and holds velicle

= Ptace Farwin/Reuerse awitchin HEUTRAL pusition

« Turnkny o "DFE” pasithn and rosiaes kay sban gl s se

MOTOR BRAKING
- £

TOW sk,

szt

OPRATING INSTRUCTIONS

CRUSH AREA AND BED LATCH DECAL.

(DRIVER SIDE UNDER BED)

CRUSH AREA
Citn couse savers injury.
Slay clear whan chiging hed.

T I EGTEEIES 1T T/

FULLLATEH AHD
aFEM BED

ROLLOVER OR FALLING OFF MAY CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY (R DEATH

= Helare psingg ve hide, b ppemvng ersinetems «fems el it menvn.

Minf « M4t o framte wh

* Birivar skraly in gmrs e s
+ Nwes eperita wwbr o
+ Lize bk es krmduce sreed wben coastieg

[T e

DRIVER AND PASSENGER WARNING DECAL

—ii—

PULLLATCH AND
OFEM BED

000229-001

Page 34 2005-2006 HUV4Z10-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle ustraled Parts List



SAFETY DECALS, ELECTRIC VEHICLES, CONTINUED

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4
1 53130 71-37 Decal, Warning, INStrument PANREI ... eeeeertvtesersrsrsere e s ses arbssbes st sna st s annas 1
2 603 00 30-28 Decal, Wamning, INSrUMENt PANE ..ot erreesirssrsn e ar e e ses ssbssbes st ansssbrass snnar 1
3 531 30 71-38 Decal, Operating Instructions, INStrument Panel ... e 1
4 603 00 20-19 ‘Decal, Crush Warning, Driver-Side ...... oo erecrrirererrrsinensrenierssssasrsirssrsiesssassassssterasaseas 1
5 603 00 20-20 Decal, Crush Warning, Passenger-Side ........c..cceiroriresienrisiaresesrmarsnessiesrmsenssaivanssnes 1
Note: ltem 2 is used only on vehicles equipped with a 12-volt accessory
outlet and is not illustrated.
2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Efectric Vehicle Mustrated Parts List Page 3-5

B



Page 3-6

~
@)

2005-2006 HUV4210-F and HUV4210-EXP Flectric Vehicle Hustrated Parts List

000299-001



LOGO DECALS, ELECTRIC VEHICLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrTy
1 2 3 4
1 603 00 32-89 Decal, HUSQVErNa, COWl ..o e reme i e ressestes e sessssesssensisnsonsssssassarssseseee 1
2 603 00 30-29 Decal, Husgvarna, Side Panel (HUVA210-E) ....ovveviiiiirceniisneniesinveseneninscnsnne 2
3 603 00 30-30 Decal, Husqgvarna, Side Pane! (HUVA210-EXP) .. ncnrntcereenainenanees 2
4 603 00 23-69 | Decal, Husq, Side .cveiveereevennnns e eeteeobet bt er ettt iE oAb sas et an et e s pa bbb sabea sra e s rasesamansasaresreren 2

2005-2008 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Mustrated Parts List

Page 3-7

HH



B B






000186-001

Page 4-2 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle ifustrated Parts List



BRAKE ASSEMBLY, SELF-ADJUSTING

ITEM PART NO, DESCRIPTION Qry
12 3 4
1 603 00 01-93 Nut, 5M1B-24 HExX Heat CONB ..ociuieccececeeeeeeeeeesceen et eee e es st se e e s st ee s 8
2 603 00 30-59 Balt, Brake CIUStEr MOUNING ....ccoveieerecrirreeereneesesesasese s eesenesseess reseseees et oss s s eeos oo 8
3 603 00 31-75 Brum without Center Hole, Brake 2
4 603 00 31-86" | Cluster Assembly, Right (Passenger) Brake (Includes items 5 through 12) 1
5 603 00 30-38 DUSE COVER oovreeteectee st rem e eers et st e e ssess b s et rennessnsons s e amse s e 1
6 603 00 30-44 Kit, Shoe Retainer (includes items 7 and B) ....coocevcevierernnnne 1
7 N/A PN et a et ea et b s e et s et an s et er e o s s e sens 2
B NIA Shoe Clamp Spring 2
a 603 00 31-79 Lever Assembly, Sel-Adjusting Brake, Right (Passanger) 1
10 | 60300 31-81 FPackage, Brake Spring, Self-Adjusting 1
11 603 00 31-85 Package, Brake Shoe, Self-Adjusting 1
12 | 603 00 31-20 Plate Assembly, Right Brake Backing (includes items 13 through (=) IR 1
13 603 00 31-82 Adj Mechanism, S.A. Brakes, RIght (PASSENZEY .ovevceeereeoreeeecsee e ees e 1
14 603 00 31-88 Plate, Washer, Brake, Self-Adjusting 1
15 | 60300 31-89 Washer, Brake, Self-AQJUSHNG .vvvvviciieirc e eiese st ensee st e s eess et s osssos st 1
16 603 00 31-87 Cluster Assembly, Left Brake (includes items 17 through 24) ..o 1
17 603 00 30-38 DUSE COVE .o.ietcicieccncrarevsesseressse et emstecsessas st nssms e sesseas s b sss essesssos e s e s sesese e s e 1
18 603 00 30-44 Kit, Shoe Retainer (includes items 19 and 20) 1
18 NIA Pin 2
20 NIA Shae Clamp Spring 2
21 603 00 31-80 Lever Assembly, Self-Adjusting Brake, Left 1
22 |6030031-81 Package, Brake Spring, Self-AIUSHND «..vivvv v ececieees s esene e eess e s 1
23 603 00 31-85 Package, Brake Shoe, Sel-AQJUSHING oo reesss e e es s 1
24 | 60300 31-91 Plate Assembly, Left Brake Backing (includes items 25 through 27) ........cooveevererinnnn, 1
25 603 00 31-83 Adjusting Mechanism, Self-Adjusting Brake, Left ......c.voeeeeereeeeeeeeeesseressesoe o 1
26 603 00 31-88 Plate, Washer, Brake, Self-AdjUSHING ..ot eee s ersvessees e sssss s s oo 1
27 | 60300 31-89 Washer, Brake, Self-AdJUSHING ...ccoirveriereeceeeeecec e s rerseresssssessseses e es e ees 1

Note: Driver-side brake cluster not shown. Components have a similar
appearance to passenger-side brake cluster components,

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle lustrated Parts List

Page 4-3

E B



FLOORBOARD
REMOVED
FOR CLARITY

\/v

&b
SERVICE PART ﬂ

BARAKE PEDAL HAS
SECOND WELDMEI NT

TYPICAL
2 PLAGES

4 PLACES

s
TYPICAL {@/

000187-001

Page 4-4 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUNV4210-EXP Electiic Vehicle lustrated Parts List



BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY —
VEHICLES WITH TWO-WHEEL BRAKES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1.2 3 4
1 603 00 01-13 BUIMPET, RUDBET .1ttt et ss s ve sttt soeseeesresssssssstsesssess et seasasesasa 1
2 603 0001-158 | Screw, 5/16-18 X 2.50 Hex Cap 4
3 603 00 30-40 | Hill Brake SPacer ...cuvneiivesisennnn. 1 E
4 603 00 30-42 | Spring, Hill Brake Torslon .............. 1
5 603 00 01-21 Fackage, Brake Mounting Block 1
6 603 00 30-43 | Kit, Hill Brake Pedal (includes ems 7 Brougn 11) v ereeeieeeeerers s esss e ensnas 1
7 603 00 30-65 Pad, HIlBIrEKE .ottt et et e ess e res e s st sae b see et sesr et 1
8 603 00 30-66 1
9 NIA 1
10 (603 00 33-02 2
11 603 00 00-81 2
12 [ 803 00 30-46 Kit, Hill Brake Latch (includes items 13 through 19) oo 1
13 603 00 30-37 Sleeve, Hill Brake RO ...ttt ceeecre e s eseesseatsasssssssssssteeenssssssses st sesee s 1
14 {603 00 30-39 PUSHIALL, 3/ coterer ittt e res e e bera s st st ssa bt esae st sememsemen e e e tsmnne 1
15 | 603 00 30-41 BallJolnt, Td=28 ..ot e st et oot st e ens et e aea e 1
16 N/A RO, HIll BIBKE ....oveieieeeeeertrnsi it ee e rem e ams s st s e esesenessessssrassassssarsbases 1
17 603 00 31-55 Pin, Cotter, 7/64 X 1/2 StalNIESS-SERI cvovereeeerer s eereeressesesssssessosn. 1
18 N/A Pawl, Hill Brake .....veeieeireneneneseseiis it teeereseesaes e stessssnsssssan smemsas 1
19 N/A Ratchet ASSEMDBIY ..o ecesesis e et es e s s snane 1
20 | 603 00 32-00 Brake Pedal Kit (includes items 21 through 23) 1
21 603 00 30-64 Pad, Brake PBHAL .......ccceveeeieieieiemiec s s sienssit st ssssss st est et totesemsesasesssssssse s sssnsassensss 1
22 N/A Brake Pedal Weld ASM e, 1
23 | 603 00 00-81 Screw, #10-16 Type AB, Sheet Metal 3
24 603 00 08-82 Pin, Bow Tie Locking ...ccovcvecenieeiieicpnacne 1
25 | 60300 26-01 Firl, 3/8 X 1=B/18 CIBVIS .vevevceieiresceceieieesvnareesssrias st essss sssessssmemseseemsenensesssnsserassesesssesess 1
26 | 60300 00-62 | NUb 1/8220 HEX ceooevvciriecsrecriieeicetetcanremeesssarenssssesessesie ressss et ssss s tenes e sorssessoessnssesesssesoes 1
27 | 8030000-85 | Washer, 5/16 Type A Flat .coeceereenennns 4
28 | 603 0000-78 LOoKnUt, 5/18-18 NYION INSEIT ....cucuiieieceererecerernssessnsasissssesie st seesenssssesesees sensesssresesssessanes 4

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Hustrated Paris List Page 4-5



TYPICAL
2 PLACES

VIEWED FROM
LUNDERSIDE
OF VEHICLE

VIEWED FROM
TOP OF VEHICLE

SOME COMPONENTS
REMOVED FOR
CLARITY

t——

)

TYFICAL
2 PLACES

VIEWED FROM
TOP QF VEHICLE

000245-001

Page 4-6 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle fustrated Parls List



BRAKE CABLE, EQUALIZER, AND EQUALIZER ROD -

VEHICLES WITH TWO-WHEEL BRAKES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qary
12 3 4
1 603 00 01-75 SPTING, BraKe REIM ..ottt ee e rm e rens e e s sae st st ee s et eneeeeems s s reaeas 1
2 603 00 05-77 Hanger, Brake CaBIE ...ttt e st te st seeeere e ey e eas 2
3 B03 00 32-37 | RO, EQUAIZET ...cccoerirerisciesircrtse ettt saees s hssmsss s et s s s ss e nes et s renaesomnreens 1
4 603 00 32-49 EQUAIIZEF BIACKBE ....oeoviviieiieeeeresre et cre e e ren s srsreee st sase s ees s assensesensenestesesanesens 1
5 603 00 32-51 Brake Cable Kit (inciudes items 6 throtgh 8) ...c..cvoceeere e eneseres s esessesns 2
6 603 00 01-12 PN, ClEVIS, BB X 34 oottt snses st s sr st scb et eesesrarassesssssseseens 1
7 603 00 01-30 ErCliP, T2 oottt e eems s nt s s an bbb eeeeree esaen s e ae st aaeas 2
B N/A CaDIE, BraKe .....ciiviriisisiisisiiieiis e ier et st s sttt e ms e omenesvastenasasenssasasnas 1
9 603 00 00-63 Fin, 3/32 X 1.00 Sq Cut Cotter .....ccccvvveemereervnererernn. bbb e r e e a e e e enasabs 1
10 | 603 0000-85 | Washer, 5/18 TYPE A FIAL ociiiieiireemece e essiesseeensmssesessesseseeeessrareressssssssssesesssesssssoes 5
11 603 00 00-66 NUE 51818 HEX vttt e s s es s s s e sssssa st semsvoearan sres e ses e e e s s ote 1
12 603 00 00-78 Locknut, 5/16+18 NYION INSEME ..eieoieireereeeeee e s e ee s eesee e es e ee et et v enaane 5

2005-2006 HUVA210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Husirated Parts List Page 4-7



000188-002

Page 4-8 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Eleclric Vehicle filustrated Parts List



ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY — ELECTRIC
VEHICLES WITH MCOR

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1.2 3 4

1 603 00 01-26 | Accelerator Bracket and Bearing ASSEIMBIY ...ccococvoveeoreceeieeieetssoeeeeeeeieeeeseeessressssesens
2 603 00 01-94 WEShEL, 114 FIAE oottt e snesre e s s s st ase et e
3 603 00 03-82 CUP, BPHING crvietirirmererirecnmtreester s sesessresssssertsssseeasersasasasessesrrsessoresssassssssanaseatensrastesasesssnes
4 603 00 03-93 BUMPET, SPHNG REIUIMI ..ot iesietieecerne v eenerentorer s onsreesssasass anssras st sassessessensns
5 603 00 03-95 Bearing, PIVOL SUPPOM c...cveariresiccisentiieen s versesseresesssesesrasssasanesasasssss sossessestossesen
6 603 00 04-32 Sub Asm, Accelerator Pedal (includes items 7 through 8) e v
7 603 00 01-92 Pad, Accelerator Pedal ... vreivcinicesreeeeresnessss s s et e seses s ssssnenes
8 NIA Accelerator Padal Weldment ...ttt eee s renesaere
9 603 00 00-81 Screw, #10-16 Type AB, Sheet Meial
10 603 00 04-90 Spring, Actelerator RBIUM ..ot rerees ettt ee e st ste e s nasersnesnens
11 603 00 04-99 RELAINEE, SPING 1eiriiieiiiitieee e e v e s irsreserasesessresnes e besess e tesomeemee sieaaerrresssenesanes
12 603 00 05-28 Screw, 14-20 X 1128 HEX CBP oo resre s resses s nsees st s senpasaans
13 603 00 31-99 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.500 FIBNGE .-rrvvercrerimrirmirmesieniresessissesiossisiosenesmeesseeeereeesmones
14
15
16
17
18
19

M N
RBRRE

603 00 06-17
603 00 06-97
603 00 22-38

N/A

N/A
603 00 00-65
603 00 00-68
603 00 00-55
603 00 00-78
603 00 00-89
603 00 00-95

Locknut, 1/4-28 Hex Flange Nylon
Kit, Accelerator Pivot Rod Assembly (includes items 16 through 18)

Spacer Assembly (includes Rem 17) .o reeers s

Spacer, Accelerator ........c.ceeevnieninnas

Pivot Rod Weldment .....
Washer, 5M16 Type AFlat ...covreevvenens
Screw, 3/8-16 X 1.50 Hex-Head Cap
Washer, 3/8 TYPE A Flat ...t eea e e ersesssssssas
Locknut, 5/16-18 Nyion Insert

Locknut, 1/4-20 NYION [NSEM c.eceereeeceerrreeresseerer vt e s s s s snenes RO
LOBKOUL, S/B-18 HEX .roovereierereresrnimnecrienesresesinssasssessem semsnssasmsssonsenssose sesessesnessesenssnssoseen

-
E

[ e N R T T N T R Rt St N N . e N i Gt U .y Y, |

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Eleciric Vehicle iflustrated Parts List

Page 4-9



R B






000247-001

Page 5-2 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Hliustrated Parls List



STEERING COLUMN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 4
1 603 00 30-45 Washer, 5/16 TYPE B FIBE ..ot ceerceev e e ena s re st st s s s e emeeteme e e 1
2 603 00 01-27 Washer, 518 Flat ....ooececvveierevrcnne e seene e ereTenr et e EE e A4S st d et m e rmnn g eenanrn 1
3 603 00 30-63 Intermediate Steering Shaft (includes IteMS 4 8Nd 5) .vviveeceeeee et reer e eres 1
4 603 00 03-86 Bolt, Hex-Head, BMmM X 1.25 = 30 ..ot sesss s ssssststseseee caesessassresemsssons 3
5 603 00 00-72 Lockwasher, 5/18 SPIIL ...cciiiieieicrere v s et es e et seese e saeasessenen 3
6 603 00 30-73 Steering Column Rebuild Kit (includes items 7 through 15) wcecseniereecre s vevseeserenssaens AR
7 603 00 30-53 DUSE COVEE vttt rcrmeacrscsresireesnsreste e s sav s ss st sbassessssssee s sasssasasn s sestesstss essesonee 1
8 603 00 01-48 Ring, 0.579 Internal REIAINING ....correirenienimirrenecresiernessis svestemscesssnssssssrssonsorssaesens sesseenens 1
9 603 00 02-12 Wedge, MOlAed ...t ernne s e se ettt eesems e ers s enesne e s smtnenemssnnes 2
10 603 00 02-13. Seal, Plastic BEAMNG ...cc..vvrerirermieniniesnrsresiessnsseressosisssssssesssrssssssssssessonsensssssssnnssscsmens 2
11 603 00 30-71 Seal, Bearing 1
12 603 00 30-72 Spacer, Shaft 1
13 603 00 02-16 Bearing, Ball 2
14 603 00 02-17 RING, REIBINING .ocorrvrverrierirressinirs s esre e sssessress caesses steesesanrasessesassesssessessessasssnssessasasss 1
15 603 00 02-18 Spring, StEEMNG SNAM ...vvveevcirieirrire st ses s sotest e e s reresseratsasssessesnsessessensasesssessren 1
16 603 00 02-20 Screw, 5/16-18 X 0.75 ThrEad-FOMMING ooieaeireceeereerieseiers e esssrescssssosssesenteressssessssessones 1
17 603 00 02-81 Screw, 3/8-18 X 7.00 HEX CaP .vvciivrnirirmiesesrisisssissssioseceaeserossesrens 2
18 [ 603 00 30-86 Screw, 5/16-18 Thrd FOrming ..eeeeeeeeeecencriesecncre s ceees e erensrens 2
19 (603 00 31-61 Steering Shaft Assembly {includes items 20 through 28) 1
20 | 603000147 Washer, 0.675 [D X 1,19 0D .. ssiisn i e s r e s ressess s e e s sesess s anesensossan 1
21 603 00 01-48 Ring, 0.579 Internal REAINING ..evcv i ieinsiemieiee e rr s rsrssaseessesssesssssesmesesssessssenssseesessnnn 1
22 | 6030002-12 Wedge, Molded .........ccoieimimii s ren s 2
23 603 00 02-13 Seat, Plastic Bearing 2
24 603 00 02-16 Bearing, Ball ........c.ceceevieiirieenenetesiesiess estesmete e aeresrssesseneins 2
25 603 00 02-17 RING, RELAINING .orvivorviiseiremiri ettt am s srras b ses s s es b s b sea et sb s sbasa b emene 1
26 603 00 02-18 Spring, SIEEriNG Shafl ... s e er s st re e st et et e eee 1
27 603 00 31-62 Column, AlUMINUM SIEEMANG ..o irscie e seereerresenesrerossvasesesrersassenssrerossossssessms somenn 1
28 603 00 03-90 Shaft Steering Column ............ 1
29 603 00 31-63 Tube Cover, Steering Column 1
30 603 00 32-46 Kit, Steering Column Mounting Bracket (includes items 31 and 32) 1
31 N/A Bracket, RH Steering Column MOUNE ...c..oivieecreerveineceniisirssresserersesrensosessoses somsmssseosreeens 1
32 N/A Bracket, LH Steering column MoUNE ........oeerermerevnieiss e vsessesessssaesesssessse e e e 1
33 603 00 08-68 Boot, Steering Column ROUNG ......c.vciirioiiee et erevesresive e seesresssessesesnetemsssseeemseesemers 1
34 603 00 00-55 Washer, 3/8 Type A Flat 4
a5 603 00 00-95 Locknut, 3/8-16 Hex 2

.........................................................................................................

Note: Item 6 is not illustrated.

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Ejectric Vehicle Mustrated Parts List

Page 5-3

B B



Page 5-4

REF. STEERING
COLUMN

2005-2006 HUV4210-F and HUV4210-EXP Electiic Vehicle Hustrated Paris List

000246-001



STEERING WHEEL

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 4
1 603 00 03-89 NUL, 5/8-18 NYION INSETE JBM cotirieiceere sttt esrosrnressssesssssn e st esssas s een 1
2 603 00 32-77 Steering WHeEel, SPHNE ......cov e se e cec s e s nee s seesesees e e e 1
3 603 00 32-91 WHEE! CRIMET ...ttt e st et soemsseaanasesaseasssses s eessesemeesaos 1

2005-2006 HUV4210-F and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Hustrated Parts List

Page 5-5

|5
'






STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 603 00 30-54 Link, Rack and PINIon DIAG ....coeccerveevnienmmieiienrarasessesessssn seeesrenssssssssssssesssstonsmssssssmssssmssas 1
2 603 00 1-67 NUL TZIMIUTHER oot tecre e s srrvnsvseer e s srs e s s bt s 000k bemreevenssanensentanssessensesessessensassansansas 1
3 603 00 32-01 Steering Gear Assembly (without yoke) (includes items 4 through 23) e 1
4 603 00 01-66 BEIIOWS, LOMD citieeieieeceeeersierreeriestiie s e reesns s e satasbts eoeseesare sasesatenssesersesnssaassesnsesennsessessssss 1
5 603 00 01-68 RACK SEIEW LOCKNUL ..cveiiiet ittt e rrs s s rene e s ems s saseras s s saseresanas 1
6 603 00 01-69 BRAD RING oottt sttt st e rs s ersrer e e s ensssseararensea et seasestsanesatenns 1
7 603 00 01-70 Seal, Steering Pinion Dust 1
8 603 00 05-49 BEATINDG, BAIl 1.ovvereieeecreereeirceeierre st ettt e e tee e renees sennesanesanensaasansanssrasaensensonsssnesns 1
9 603 00 32-02 S0P WASHET .ottt e s ere b reess e e e sea e st st e ee 1
10 603 00 32-03 Stop Ring, C-Type 1
11 603 00 05-50 BUPPOT YOKE ...t i ereccntie sttt e rrrssasrs s e rss e b am s ess s ec s nto s me bt enesearessresons 1
12 | 603 00 05-51 Rack Guide Pressure SPring ......cvmiereremseiisiesisisersssserssssessisessssssnsssssssresssasssses 1
13 603 00 05-52 RING, S0P, C-TYPR wuocreeiiiiisei ettt s s e s s b e s ns s abea s st st s e e smssenne s enseen 1
14 | 603 00 32-04 Bellows, Short 1
15 603 00 32-05 Dust Seal RetainiNg RING ..o e eesseses s st stsseeeserensaesesssssees 1
16 | 603 00 05-53 INNEE Ball JOINE ABIM 1ottt e ea s ssss s st st se e et e e neneseraessassen 1
17 603 00 32-06 WESHEL TAD covreiereirinineieccniteisis sttt rre s s ere s e s s es easssse s et ntenee e renesesssanassensne 1
18 N/A BOX, SLEBIHNG GBAF c.c.ivirieiiercieieie et ssrera s e s rsesr e s ber s ses ress et sembee e e nreersasasrasetaes 1
19 N/A Bearing, Lower Pinion 1
20 N/A Pinion, StEering ... rreseererereresresses 1
21 N/A Screw, Rack GUide ..o 1
22 NIA RECK, SIEEING «oeevee e e e cr e s s st eaee 1
23 | 60300 29-63 . Tie WAD, B™ NYION Lo errsresven s strne e ressrsses s sesset s sensensarnsessesesaass shanasssenane 2
24 | 603 00 00-63 Pin, 3/32 X 1.00 S6) CUt CORET .oeorermrrrerrecrierree e sis s tis et s st e rrearenesons 1
25 | 60300 00-68 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1.50 Hex-Head Cap 3
26 | 603 00 00-55 Washer, /8 TYPE A FIAL .o resransss s s ss s sssassaetemses s s s s aean 3
27 603 00 20-40 Ball Joint, Left {includes items 28 through 31) it tvsceerreerersssessesssessen 1
28 N/A Sockel, LHVEMHGaL ..o s iancnseneesescsses s sviseestenasssasnssssnessssssssnsnessenros |1
29 160300 30-47 Seal, Vertical Socket Dust .......c.ccovvvvivreierenene, ' 1
30 603 00 02-64 Fitting, 1/4-28 Thread-Forming Grease ... 1
31 603 00 33-09 Nut, 3/8-24 UNF HeX oo 1
32 603 00 33-08 Nut, 1/2-20 Hex, Left-Hand Thread 1
33 603 00 00-85 LOCKNUE, 3/B=16 HEX oo ceerrereeresirnir e es e e ses e e e sttt b e e enresasssssessensensasesesstent s 3

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Eleclric Vehicle Nustrated Parts List

Page 5-7



Page 5-8 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Husirated Parts List



FRONT SUSPENSION, UPPER - VEHICLES WITH TWO-
WHEEL BRAKES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q7Y H
12 3 4

1 603 00 01-01 Lacknut, 3/8-16 DIMPIEL ...ccoev e cis sttt et eeme et st srans e rens smsessnernannses 2

2 603 00 30-36 | TiE RO .eirriercrincrenneisnesenssreecnsesrnecesrassassannons 1

3 603 00 30-74 | Shock Abscrber 2
4 603 00 36-32 Sub-Assembly, Delta A-Plate (includes items 5 thrnugh B) e e 2

5 603 00 02-90 "Bushing, Urethane 6

6 603 00 30-87 Sleeve, Delta Inner 2

7 603 00 30-88 Sleeve, Delta Outer 1

a N/A Detla A-PIBLE ... e et e sr e s s e rea sas 1

9 603 00 30-91 Delta Shock and Gear Support Assembly 1

10 [803 00 31-60 | A-PIAIE SITAD oottt ec it e e raeraresas b rass s a s et esaeas b eassrsen e s seshssba s nn s 2

1 603 00 00-63 | Pin, 3/32 X 1.00 SG CUE COET .cecneieeieecrce et ieenrsres et resees s essessenesresressssassastossssaens 2

12 603 00 33-03 Nut, 1/2-20 HEX .ovvviiviiiimieiie e 1

13 | 603 00 33-04 | Screw, 3/8-16 X 2.25 Hx Hd Cap 4

14 | 603 00 20-39 Ball Joint, Right-Hand (includes items 15 through 18) .. 1

15 N/A Socket, RH VEMHCA] ... misess et ee s ea e srersessvesnsaraetonsonsessse s sseansa 1

16 603 00 30-47 Seal, Vertical SOCKEE DUSL ...t inetrsreeres et s e vaass s vsssenres s vaasaesssbeas savass 1

17 603 00 02-64 Fiiting, 1/4-28 Thread-Forming Grease .........cueeveeiiveninen. 1

18 | 603 00 33-09 Nut, 3/8-24 UNF HEX oo rerinves s e rereeaaearaneas 1

19 603 00 20-40 Ball Joint, Left {includes items 20 through 23) 1

20 N/A SOCKEE, LH VEIHCEI ...ttt nsren e tes e e e e e seasssar s bres b s bas s b s s bt st e 1

21 803 00 30-47 Seal, Vertical Bocket DUSE ...t s sresr s ess et rasans st e rassmnens 1

22 | 603 00 02-64 Fitting, 1/4-28 Thread-FOrming Grease ... s e sesssrense 1

23 | 803 0033-09 NUL, 3/8-24 UNF HBX oottt mn s srs e sesissssssassssssess st bessansassmnsessrassnnens 1

24 | 80300 33-08 Nut, 1/2-20 Hex, Left-Hand Thread 1

25 | B030000-85 | Locknut, 3/B-18 HEX ...ceiiiiirriiiniiinniinins st rarssssesasss e b ssssas b obses et bt en b snssnsersensarensese 10
26 | 60300 33-11 Bolt, 3/8-16 X 1.75 Hex 2

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Nustrated Parts List Page 5-8



000191-001

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Nusirated Paits List

Page 5-10



FRONT SUSPENSION, LOWER - VEHICLES WITH TWO-
WHEEL BRAKES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1.2 3 4
1 603 00 30-34 PIate, SPring MOUNT ... ettt et et et es e sent st e e seeemrenmn onen 4
2 603 00 01-05 BEAMNG, THIUSE wovrieieeeceie ettt m e e s s saas et seen st s et semsensreemseees 2
3 603 00 30-49 Spring, Front Leaf ... 1
4 603 00 01-36 Bushing, Steet ......... 2
5 603 00 30-75 Plate, Front 8pring RELAINAT ... s isssse s st s e st se s ssnsesnesane 1
6 603 00 02-63 BUSHING, UTBINGNE et sttt e e eeseen e snesneresasstasasamsnten s sessmssmsoesemsosens 4
7 603 00 30-80 Clavis, DEIA UPPET ...t s s en s ss st sa sttt e e e e st sasen s ens sesse s sens 2
B 603 00 30-82 King Pin Assembiy .......cce...... e erLee i tisea i ate e s ses Rt ea e s s be e e et brn e s ateranaeae s et atas s s neseennne 2
9 603 00 02-91 Sorew, 3/8-16 X 2.75 HX HU CAD .ueveveceveece e sese s eeee s rerse s venssesos e s seesn s 6
10 603 00 02-92 WESHET, 1.128 Ot WEVE ..c.oieiiice e e ms sttt see e sese e s senns et e sssesreesmeseses 2
1 603 00 05-78 Locknut, 1/2-20 NYION INSEI c..ivvieieeeeeeceriere st vseeeereesesseeseesesssesseseasssssoresssosssssssesssssessessasas 2
12 | 603 00 32-97 SUPPOTL, BrUSH GUEATH .....ocicetiieeece e resssesnssee e sa st st et saese s et emeseseeereesemsersenseneses 1
13 603 00 20-58 Screw, 3/B-18 X 5.50 HX HA CBP c.ocevreeececceirsceeentsiresisistibite e reae e emsaensosnesess st evsestessanssens 4
14 603 00 00-56 Washer, 3/B SPIELOCK ..o st cte et bttt s sen e ssases e asnesens seene st sas e 4
15 603 00 33-05 NUL BB-T8 HBX 1ottt et s et estas st st eeen e n sees s anaensansensaneeseaes 1
16 603 00 33-10 Screw, ECoentric AGUSHTIENL ..ot reserissstt e e esrsesnsesasenssese s emssssssassens 1
17 603 00 00-95 LOCKNUL B/B-18 HBX oottt st st esbs st iererees e et sesentsesen e ssansessas s sens 8
18 603 00 D0-96 Screw, 3/8-168 X 3375 HEX CBP cccvvv e vrec sttt eene oo se e st an s e ssen e e 2

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Mustrated Parts List

Page 5-11

5



PASSENGER SIDE

f@? fﬁ@/@

S S
. & DRIVER SIDE
o)
REPLACEMENT HUB %
FOR DRIVER OR
PASSENGER SIDE @/
TYPICAL 4

_
PLAGES £ G
@_ I I' Ty

Page 5-12 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle fustrated Parts List



FRONT SUSPENSION — FRONT HUB ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
1.2 3 4
1 603 00 22-69 Replacement Kit, Front Hub (includes tems 2 through B) ....ccvveevecesicevreieerenineieessssernsns 2
2 NIA Front Hub Assembly, Ball Bearing (includes ems 3 and 4) ......ccevcveeeinvieernsironnns 1
3 603 00 32-60 Lug Stud, 1/2-20 UNF, 4037 St c.ecveoiiiiiciieiicieecen v vnereresnerenrorsreninesrosossessssssmsessente 4
4 N/A HUDB, FIONE <ottt et men s canenersenrns b srs s o s onsmasbasensnsssassnans 1
5 603 00 32-58 Cap, FIOME HUD ettt et e m s raesse csessrasas sasssesassnessnsensesnsansansanas 1
5] 603 00 32-59 Hex Nut, Locking Flange, M14x2 1
T N/IA Asm, Hub And Spindle, Lh Ext (includes items B through 13) . 1
8 N/A Front Hub Assembly, Ball Bearing (includes items 9 and 10} ..o vecininniviniisicsnies s 1
g 603 00 32-60 Lug Stud, 1/2-20 UNF, 4037 St ..o e serteses s s ssserssssssss s sissieoias 4
10 NIA HUB, FTOM oottt ittt it et s irae s rerseesbeseasin s saesssssasssas s ss s enesrnssssesbaestsosbssaemsas 1
1 603 00 32-58 CaP, FIOMEHUD oottt rtrtrr st s re e as s s e s bbbt st eeeien 1
12 603 00 32-59 Hex Nut, Lacking FINge, MTAX2 .. et ceeseesrasssesessrsssossrassssssssnsessenssnns 1
13 [ B803 00 36-42 Asm, Spindle, LH, Ext (includes items 14 through 17) e e 1
14 (603 00 02-64 Fitting, 1/4-28 Thread-FOrming GrE8SE ....ccewvrererirserrresisessecassssssssanesesisetessonmensees 1
15 [ 60300 23-65 Subasm, Spindle, Lh, EXE ..o ereeicirrmereerniscneareresresrsresssesssestesssssnsssesessssmonssesmmrs 1
16 [ 60300 00-70 Bushing, FIangad BroNZE ........eeieimennsne e essssssesssssss susssnsenessssesearees 1
17 603 00 00-88. Bushing, Bronze SPINGIE .......icoveeiereieicesresnsresres s ies s issssssssssssstossosssssessemtomecsonesras 1
18 N/A Asm, Hub And Spindle, Rh Ext (includes items 19 through 24) ...t venenes 1
19 N/A Front Hub Assembly, Ball Bearing (includes items 20 and 21) 1
20 | 60300 32-60 Lug Stud, 1/2-20 UNF, 4037 Sl ..cccoreceerirrstenee e rrerss s st tsvbesssesaesaeeasbonssnsns 4
21 N/A HUD, FTONT oottt rrtrcrreesres e e e sases s st bbs e bh et d o hemm b bem bemeeraerasnersnensensarns 1
22 | 60300 32-58 Cap, FrOnt HUD o st e e arasasens 1
23 603 00 32-59 Hex Nut, Locking Flange, MT4X2 ... cnicrenseisii e teebe e sesensessessessosssss nssasras an 1
24 G603 00 36-40 Asm, Spindte, RH, Ext (includes items 25 through 28) 1
25 603 00 D2-64 Fitting, 1/4-28 Thread-FOrming Grease ....oeeeeiseesiiseeereeenne 1
26 | 603 00 23-64 Subasm, Spindle, Rh, EXt ... ceeien e 1
27 603 00 00-70 Bushing, FIBNGEH BIONZE ....c..oevveeevvresiesiesesiesscetisiss s cseessnesssnbosssmssserssnseressassessessens 1
28 603 00 00-88 Bushing, Bronze SPInIE c..c..veeccivei e esieeisre e st ssssissssensns s reessemsssressassosssessnsessons 1

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Nustrated Parts List

Page 5-13

|5



ltems

through

Page 5-14

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Hustrated Parts List

000152-001



REAR SUSPENSION — VEHICLES WITH TWO-WHEEL

BRAKES
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 4
1 603 00 01-04 NUL 37B-24 HEX ©ooveiemieirereieiasst sttt et b ers s e st en s resean e es s nsssens s snassa b snebesenteone 4
2 603 00 30-22 Kit, Shock Absorber Cushion (includes items 3 and 4) 4
3 N/A Cushion, Shock ADSOIBEr ........cvviiiicececrernrreere e cenrenes 2
4 N/A Retainer, Shock Absorber Cushion 2
5 603 00 01-36 BUSHING, SIBEI ettt servc s sn s saene e st e e st st a s st et mern 8
6 603 00 30-52 Shackle, REAT SPIING .ot rsr s srs et ras st sesse s s e s bss e s s b emeb e e s reaes 4
7 603 00 30-56 Shock Absorber Kit (includes items B through 10) c..ccvcicveieiere s eeeeesreeees s enecensns 1
B N/A Cushion, Shock Absorber 8
9 N/A Retainer, Shock Absorber Cushion .... 8
10 603 00 32-70 ShOCK ADSOMDET REAT .....ooririvirricerrcresernrnee e ren et smaeesse e e sbensrasssaesasssnssaebsnssesens 2
1 603 00 30-76 Bumper Mount, Angled ............ccoocvvrure s ety bes st neasen e sy eeene e e ne e e as aren 2.
12 | 60300 02-33 Locknut, 7/16-14 Nylon Insert 4
13 | 603 00 30-77 Spring REEINEr c.ceveeieececer et ereens 2
14 | 803 00 30-78 Rear Leaf Spring ..ccoccvcevrevcveiennnenennens 2
18 603 00 30-79 Spacer, OVErlDad BUMPET .....ccciiviirrieeseseieniistestesssntentasmesseesssasrssassssnssassssatsessesmmssesessren 2
16 | 603 00 30-80 UFBIOIE sttt s et stk et me et ren et en s nemsaren 2
17 | 603 00 02-63 Bushing, Urethane 12
18 603 00 31-59 BUMPE, JOUNCE ...oeinrrrisrinc et e tssst s bt b es e se e sesssss sa e s s enses s ensrnsasassaenbasees 2
19 | 603 00 36-33 Bracket, Left-Hand 1
20 |6030036-34 Bracket, Right ........coccoeeeee. 1
21 603 00 00-95 Locknut, 3/8-16 Hex 6
22 | 603 00 00-96 Screw, 3/8-18 X 3.375 Hex Cap 6

2005-2008 HUVA210-E and HUV4210-EXP Flectric Vehicle Hlustrated Parts List

Page 5-15









B B

ELECTRIC VEHICLE

CHC=T TN
SOHCWED I8 T
A1 R
—— e
[ Ein pracwery | L
é ,
— q 8 E . socymn
ROKT o ; o
© 9 wiiaae [
] B dm ]
l!' i AR PeachAlm i 18 WHTWTZ
it I 18 SR TR

18 N WHTTHGET Sacmth
 We—1
TIEEMOE
REVERRE et
—~
q = @ g FUSEROCK
i E
-y e g
E L
m_-._ . d FORWARD: P mmmmn
— e fill
18 PIIWIT)
B § SA_FLIE WALY STROWOM u:llH‘:'lr;‘l C D
o 29 e YR OO
"1 b}

:

AR GRS YEL 0N

Page 6-2

(P 1O TGREEH § TOHACTDR SFEET) SENSDA DUTPUT

é_ -~ Ty \ :':m;_
Ség_ i = O NTROLLER
W b |
Eg \ e i
7N AR wAT
i =

TPH IS BKWIHT 17010W 508 OF MGTE SPET1 SEHOR

CPEH 10 RED 1T HGH SPFED OF MOTOR SPERT SBNSOR

PO 1O MUE (TORR SMITH Ty ‘—'—‘—‘

L] +70 LOW $IDE DF STHERCID (DL
Pl 10PN

BT STOXEY SWITCH SCHaC welh
rnmaw IR

1%

O RO mmmww—————-——-ﬂ

(PH ) ORGWHT  1T01 LOW XIDE OF REVERSE DUITER
OHa GEsl  TOADTELERXIOR LUAIT STCH

l L" PR TIWHITE 1T HGH 208 OF POTENTIOMETER
2 YELLDW  370:S10ER OF POTENTIRMETER

(P} PUR/WHT 170 LOW SIDE OF POTENTIOMETER
PHAGEWIT osac
PHEILE $T0 0B TONTRILLE LOCDUT™

000233-001

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric VVehicle lilusirated Parts List



10 WA TR
18 HENAOAL

12900

1 TS

000233-001

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Efectric Vehicle usirated Parts List Page 6-3



-l

Page 6-4

See previous two pages for diagram.

2005-2008 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Eleciric Vehicle ustrated Parts List



WIRING - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 2 3 4
1 603 00 30-05 Wire Harness, El8CHHC VEMICIE ..o rses s sstsssee s smtest eesessbe s es s somsnsmmmennn 1

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle ustrated Parts List

Page 6-5

B B



B B

@{

Page 6-6

oRERMT D TREY RMVGT‘\@WB‘. -
miy-TRamETind Bl

ey WarmhTaN Frled A8 drrnd.

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4Z10-EXP Electric Vehicle liustrated Parts List

000231-001



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, FRONT BODY - ELECTRIC

VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4
1 603 00 01-91 KNOB, LIGRE SWIHCH vt ceiitiiieiiietcttce e e eeecene e sesseaescsersresraesensan s eensesaesesssssessersessesansanes 1
2 603 00 36-64 Indicator, Batiery Condition, 48-VOIt ... i iieceieireesiressesmrersesssresssssassssssessrsssssss esmesssas 1
3 603 00 36-72 NUL, KEBY SWIEH 1o s nen et et a s s s e s bsaesestsss s sassant et satesessemsains 1
4 603 00 35-90 Seraw, TUAIGK PANEIL, 114 ..o tee e e rre st e renre s e s s stas st eabass bt et temtnns 7
5 603 00 07-61 NUE, KBY BWIRCR ..ot cteee et ree e ea s oo sr st emsnsbess st s sesea st ses bt st seseeaeenen 1
] 603 00 07-62 SWHEN, LIGRE 1ottt e s e st ea e smesbasr e ot sasas s sie b e senmnameas 1
7 603 00 08-01 Receptacle, Accessory * 1
B 603 00 37-55 Screw-k35 Torx Pan Head Pt 2
9 803 00 37-60 Key Switch, Electric .....c.creeveee... 1
10 603 00 37-61 LIgR, BEIEIY oot res e restesrreressassrst s e e ses tesbestssssssteesmsteemenmeemesmeresonnoesassassessns 1
11 603 00 30-31 Panel, INSIIUIMBNT coio e erieres i e s rae s sabss s se e seesenesreeseeamen e e asvaeseesensensens 1
12 | 603 00 30-32 Panel, instrument (With 12-Volt Accessory Outlet CUtOUL) * .......ccceeereeren e s s 1
13 603 00 30-33 BB, KBY s e e bbb et et tens e e eaeememeeeetenrenrearententeanens 1

Note: Some vehicles include push-on retainers in addition to screws
(item 8) to secure the battery condition indicator {item 2). Also note
that items marked with an asterisk (*) are to be used only on vehicles
equipped with a 12-voli accessory outlet.

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle lustrated Parts List

Page 6-7

6






HEADLIGHTS

ITEM

PART NQ.

DESCRIPTION Qry
1 2 3 4
1 603 00 16-77 | Assembly, HEANGNL ..iereerrerierrienienies e ereern s eresssansssn s s ssrsvaesessmsssssssnssansssnnssn 2
2 603 00 17-98 Spacer, Headlight, Oval 2
3 603 00 17-89 Harness, Headlight ... e ser s ssrsessesssssssenssasssns 2
4 603 00 19-41 Bulb, Headtlight, Oval 2

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Hustrated Pars List

Page 6-9

B B



000243-001

Page 6-10 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Efeciric Vehicle lilustrated Parts List



MOTOR CONTROLLER OUTPUT REGULATOR (MCOR)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1 2 3 4
1 603 00 02-68 SCrew, #12-16 X 0.825 HITLD woceieececeeee v eees et re e s e ras s vesasssasna s ssassese s e msesns e 2
2 603 00 36-97 Kit, 3-Pin Wedge LOBK .o sees e seesss et ssssbs s bt st bbbt 1
3 603 00 37-14 Kit, 2-Pin WEHGE LOBK et svet v ee e esae s sasesatss s s e asa et sesameseane 1
4 603 00 37-20 BaK DIVE, CASE ittt rerrressas s trsr s e ss e s e s s s b anesassaassaes et sneemmemeees oo et eaeras 1
5 603 00 37-21 MOOR ittt e et s br b es et st sas st sasshs et basbetes b ete b hmemeem e ammsemmmen e ten 1

2005-20086 HUV42T0-E and HUV4ZT0-EXP Electric Vehicle Husirated Parts List

Page 6-11

B



000244-001

Page 6-12 2005-2006 HUV4Z10-E and HUV4210-EXP Eleclric Vehicle lfustrated Parts List



FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH, TOW/RUN SWITCH

NN NN
W2 O

N/A -

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
603 00 00-54
603 00 00-89
603 00 00-90

Connector Mount, Four-Pin
Wire Assembly, #18 Red/Yellow
Wire Assembly, #18 Black/Yellow
Wire Assembly, #18 Blue/Yellow
Wire Assembly, #18 Gre nfYElIOW ... escesceses s esresrsasasressenrasasaine
Washer, 1/4 Type A Namow Flat ..., et s er s e aa b
Locknut, 1/4-20 NYION INSEMt ......coviiiiiiiiiinni s sssssasen s sssssren
Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 Truss-Head Maching .....cccociveririerineiieciiinnereesveiinneessesinsrnssrasssrassesras

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
i 2 3 4

1 603 00 01-34 Screw, 1/4 X 0.625 Hex-Head 3
2 603 00 36-73 Case, FNR SwWilch .......coecemeeirereeciciicns 1
3 603 00 36-74 Switch, Rockar, Single-Pol ........oeceeeeeiee. 1
4 603 00 36-90 Switch Assembly, Tow/Run 1
5 603 00 36-91 BOBE, BWICKE 11 vevveiaireiivireissrresiersanerrassaessenresmerasaseasasnsrnseerres sssansnssegsmeesesemsensantret pemsbaensssantons 1
6 603 00 37-01 Bracket, TOW/RUN SWICH MOUNIIIG ..ovvverecereeicrcrne v e cresraereresee e e renseresessessastobesmseabeses sienns 1
7 603 00 37-09 Kit, 4-Pin Receptacle and Wedge Lock 1
8 603 00 37-16 Kit, 3-PiN W08 LOCK ettt et b s sasns s b esseratostossasssessnssnssonss sasen 1
9 603 00 37-44 Wire Assembly, FNR Swilch (includes items 10 through 13) oo reniscreiarienens 1
10 603 00 36-97 Kit, 3-Pin Wadge LOCK ..coeieenricrriinmissritsniss s smnesrss st se s st ssnssavssiosssnssassnessaones 1
11 N/A Wire AssSembly, #IB BIUE ...ttt e bbb e 1
12 N/A Wire AsSambly, #1B Orange ..ottt ittt e b besdab st b vt s sa b s 1
13 N/A Wire AsSEmDBIY, H18 BIOWI ..ottt e st e s s rme et s snt s san e s s s o 1
14 603 00 37-45 Wire Assembly, QDM Port (includes items 15 through 21} oo 1
15 603 00 37-10 Kit, 4-Pin Wedge Lock 1
16 603 00 37-33 DUSt CEP cvvieinniresresrevsne 1
17 1
18 1
19 1

1

1

2

2

2

1

N
Lo 1}

603 00 29-63

Tie WIaP, B" NYION ittt s e ara s sms s

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle lilusirated Parls List

Page 6-13



TYPICAL
4 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYFICAL
3 PLACES

000363-001

Page 6-14 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Hliustrated Parts List



BATTERY CHARGER RECEPTACLE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTy

O o~ Ps WM

o
-

603 00 36-60
603 00 36-61
603 00 36-56
603 00 36-58
603 00 36-59
603 00 01-71
603 00 36-75

N/A

N/A

N/A
603 00 05-06

1.2 3 4

Plale, Receptacle Backing
Fuse and Receptacle Assembly {includes items 3 through 10)
Screw, #8 X 5/8 Phillips Pan-Head Type AB

Recepiacle

Fuse Assembly {includes item &)

Locknut,

Fuse, 3/B-Amp
Wire Assembly, Sense Lead, Gray
Wire Assembly, #10 Red
Wire Assembly, #10 Black
Screw, #7-19 X 0.625 Phillips Pan-Head TAR ... rererrieccsnsesiesssseesssessesressseresssens

#10-32 Nylon Insert

¥ O WS SR N N, R W W . [ W Y

2005-2008 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle usirated Parls List

Page 6-15

E B



? 3 PLACES

TYPICAL )
4 PLAGES
TYPICAL
B PLACES TYPICAL
8 PLACES
i
AP ®
S A Ay, N TYRICAL
A o
>,
K Q . i B \\.

FRONT OF VEHICLE

000241-002

Page 6-16 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Nustrated Parts List



BATTERIES — ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
12 3 4
1 603 00 01-27 WESHET, BITB FIAL ittt s ea s s a st eresr et st sae et sae b4 e he s eeeeenees e tenen B
2 603 00 36-52 N, 5/16-18 StainleSs-SEEI HEX ..cvvee i ciin e ver s s serss s sasresssresss et emeren 8
3 603 00 36-54 Locknut, 5/16-18 NYION INSEIL cveecvciiiiiiriii e cereeeersesreseesessesssessesrerssssssetsesessossesssssenss 8
4 603 00 36-57 | Wire ASSEMBIY HB BIACK c.ovecverreeeeieceeeire e eeceeessrensestoesenemessnssrassesssssssssss essessmasssssnns 3
5 603 00 37-62 | Battery, Ventmaster 12-VOIL (WEL} ..o e e e vesressess st snassesesesesersensasesensans 4
6 603 00 37-63 Battery, Ventmaster 12-Volt (Dry, also known as MOist) .....eeeeeeeieeiesiecseceeeesesrereressens 4
7 603 00 37-68 Battery Hold-Down 4
a 531 30 71-60 Bolt, Battery, J- .veevreviviiriennes 8

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Hustrated Parts List Page 6-17

B B



TYF[CA@/ i
:

2 PLACES

3 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

[
et ) @
1% e

TYPICAL —
2 PLACES
TYPICAL @

2 PLACES

000242-002

Page 6-18 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle lustraled Parls List



OBC, CONTROLLER, AND SOLENOID - ELECTRIC

VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. DESGRIPTION QTy
12 3 4
1 603 00 01-34 Seorew, 114 X 0.625 HEX-HBAD ..ocoecciecisrtnsitencire e cr e e veeses s ersm b e ssssesassss e sassoabanesastsasaman 9
2 803 00 02-20 Serew, 5/16-18 X 0.75 Thread-FOMMMING ...coricieeeceererrestesresieeeeeeeseseesaresessseseesessesessssarsans 2
3 603 00 36-53 RESISIONASSEIMBIY .ovviveieiie e cteiec et en e cnese bt en s e s sasa s sas e st eas s e e et ens 1
4 603 00 02-38 Diode 1
5 603 00 36-65 Ground Wire Kit, 48-Volt (includes items 6 through 8) 1
6 N/A COMPIESSION LUT wvivvvrveeririie sttt iereee e raerarra s e sbers s ees s ssessessssas e e b et ata s se st enesbannsone 1
7 N/A Wire Assembly, Black 1
8 603 00 29-63 TT8 WIAD, B NYIOM .ottt berss e bres e reas sarss s essetem b tesacen s ene s vaererares esensas 3
9 603 00 36-92 Solenoid, 48-Voit (includes items 10 through 14} ' 1
10 | 60300 01-42 UL MB-1.28 HEX vt rereesrvesssesersssenssesass e essts s s s menssentsss e saesesssressatosses 2
11 603 00 01-B4 tockwasher, Bmm Split 2
12 N/A S01ENOIL, 4B-VOIL oo oottt sttt et ss sttt et eeneseasaeseasessessasasnsenaas 1
13 N/A WESHEE, LOOK ottt srrssreesers s s e e st st e sae b e sen s sese e emtasasesrnarmtesere 2
14 NIA UL ettt s s e v e e e e s sbs bt e 2
15 | 603 00 36-93 Cnboard Computer (includes item 18) 1
16 603 00 37-11 Kit, 6-PIn Wedge Lock ..o ccrrrsrercnsneneenisens 1
17 603 00 32-21 Screw, 5M16-18 X 1.25 TR FITT w..ovveecircce e eesescsesee s semenssssasssassessesssmesessemsonesens 2
18 | 60300 37-12 Kit, 6-Pin Receptacle and Wedge Lock 1
19 603 00 37-17 Plate, Component Common 1
20 603 00 37-35 Bolt, Controller, TEMMING] ....ccvevi e es st sse e ste s eesieeeesesroresessaesas st vassessensessass 3
21 603 00 37-36 Cover Assembly, Controller (includes items 22 through 24} 1
22 53130 71-20 Decal, Component Cover eereeuer e e S b s e be s e b s e s e aR s R R Aot ben e esSaanee e e e e bree 1
23 603 00 37-37 COVEN CONTOIET ..o ereeeireer e s v e s tas st s s rs s teeseeeen s sras s aererenssnsesmtenessssssenssesessnssses 1
24 603 00 37-38 Gasket, CONTOIBT COVET ....vciicciereeieeccerereresseies e siseeesnares st seesesessessnsseaesssesrassssessssnens 1
25 il EXIrusion, COVEN SUPPON ...covcerieieceece e ivecsnsscisissaesssenssssrens o ssnssnsssseseesessassssaseseesensans 1
26 603 00 37-40 Terminal Block ......cocvcevnrenene 1
27 | 60300 37-41 Wire Assy, #10 Black 1
28 603 00 37-42 Screw, #10-24 X 0.75 Phillips, Thread-FOFMING ...cvieicieiirerrerrerssrsereersassasssssessesssssessosmesss 1
29 603 00 37-43 Kit, Connecior, 1Q COMTDIBT v eicvecrereee e e sesneresesrsenesesessssessseessassnssssessessssessaseas 1
30 531 30 73-66 Controlier, 1Q, 4B-VOIL ...ttt e s e ereeee v sbe e beteassarsrestestossssssnsamens 1
3N 603 00 00-66 NUL BIMB-TB HEX .ottt sesss b s ems e e erese e e ressasesseresassenssnat et saessusessnneon 1
32 603 00 00-72 LOCKWESHET, BB SPIit ...evesiiicceresceie sttt e eesten e ssesnes s bea s snessmereses s snstssnsssamssmns 1
33 | 603 00 00-93 Tie Wrap, 11" Nylon 1
34 603 00 29-63 Tig WIEP, BY NYION oot r e b e ennreses s be s bosesnabe s sasmesasss s sbetee e eraes et enes 1

*+* Special order item available upon request.

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Wusirated Paris List

Page 6-19

B B



B B

Page 6-20

FRONT BODY COMPONENTS
RAEMOVED FQOR CLARITY

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Mustraled Parts List

000363-001



REVERSE BUZZER

ITEM PART NO. PESCRIPTION QTy
1 2 3 4
1 603 00 01-40 Washer, #4 Flat ....cc.coovevrrerceirenscernearceenns 1
2 603 00 03-71 Buzzer, Reverse (9-48 VDC) 1
3 603 00 23-49 Screw, #4-40 X 0.75 Round-Head MEChINE ..ot iesereeeereaeeseesrorssssessacessressnessnse 1
4 603 00 00-86 NUt, #4-40 HEX MBCRINE coieeieerierieir s ittt vt s e te e seeeremeseeseassrsareesnstsaranssesesnnsssseeras 1

2005-2006 HUVAZT0-E and HUV4210-EXP Eleclric Vehicle lusirated Parts List

Page 6-21

6



B B









TRANSAXLE - ELECTRIC VEHIC

LES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1.2 3 4
1 603 00 36-82 Transaxle -12.3 (includes items 2 Hraugh 32) e eese s e eenses 1
2 603 00 30-62 Axle Shaft Ol SBAI ...ttt e cer s esr e e st s s e enarnaes 2
3 603 00 36-76 Gear Case, Left-HaNG ... e ess e et oo narasasnsso 1
4 603 00 36-77 Gear Case, Passenger-Side 1
5 603 00 36-78 Tube, Axle, Passenger-Side 1
B 603 D0 36-79 Tube, Axle, Driver-Side 1
7 603 00 36-80 Axle Assembly, Passanger-Side {Includes Hem 8) .......c.viveeeeecressesirecses e s 1
8 603 00 37-00 LUG S «.ivvessis it sit et ee et aeraeere s e s s e res s ses e s e ressae st se b sen st 4
9 603 00 36-81 Axle Assembly, Driver-Side (Includes item TOY e e s eens 1
10 | 603 00 37-00 LG SHIH ooversecn ettt ettt e s ere s s e st an e st see b seR s sea st sens e s eans 4
11 603 00 36-83 Scraw, MB-1.25 X 60mm HeX-HEad ..ot siss i oo s s enee 11
12 | 603 00 36-84 BrEAENEE .o e ettt et Rt b et e et rarraes i
13 | 603 00 36-85 6
14 | 603 00 36-86 2
15 {60300 36-87 2
16 {603 00 36-88 2
17 {603 00 36-89 Intermediate Shaft ASSEMBIY ... b ers e e 1
18 | 603 00 36-08 Pin, 15.99mm X 88.7mm Dowel 1
19 603 00 37-02 Gear, Differential lIEr ... e st s s e 2
20 |6030037-03 GESKBE 1ottt e e e s e s s er bbbt e e 2
21 603 00 37-04 BEL LIP ittt s et ssae st s e es s re s s en e sas s b enesens v |1
22 | 60300 37-05 Shaft, INPUL .o e eere bbbt bbb e a e es ek ee st bns s et 1
23 603 00 37-06 Gear, DIFErENHEAL ..o e e st ss e et remsemeressearensesas sessenssnnns 2
24 603 00 06-07 Sealant AR
25 | 60300 37-18 Plug, M14-1.5 X 12mm Magnetic 1
26 603 00 37-19 Plug, M14-1.5 X 12mm HEeX ..coovererrirerreecnrnsieinns 1
27 603 00 37-56 Mousing, Differential, & Bolt ......ccevvvireeeerresrinnienns tettetas it eantetietratar e rna e e benteaeamtenenerans 1
28 603 00 37-57 Gear, Differential QUIPUL B=BOM ........vveeeeee e ettt eee e eeeeree e ss e e s sssessssresessons 1
29 | 603 00 37-58 Serew, Flg Hd M10 X 1.5 X 30 10
30 603 00 00-75 Inner Axle, Tube Bearing ............ 2
31 603 00 00-76 Bearing .coeiniinncenrearrreneiens 3
32 603 00 29-61 BEATING ottt e v e s e et dembemremtennenarnseasseeseesenseee e tenaenen 1
Note: If either the Differential Output Gear (item 28) or the Differential

Housing (item 27) require replacement, both must be purchased at the

same time. ltems 27 and 28 are replacements for all gear and

differential housing combinations in this transaxle.

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HINV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle usirated Parts List

Page 7-3

E B



B B

TYPIGAL
A PLACES

000365-001

Page 7-4 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle lllustrated Parts List



DIFFERENTIAL GUARD - HUV4210-EXP

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

QTyY
1.2 31 4
1 603 00 36-56 Differential Guard Kit {includes items 2 rough 4) ..o ree s e 1
2 603 00 36-94 Kit = SUPPOME BIaACE ...ttt sttt n et ee e erseres s sersn e sae s sasas e s rensesans 2
3 603 00 37-13 Screw, M10-1.50 X BOMIM HEX CAP covvveovervreecnai it iceemeeeesaesernereesevnesssonesssssssassassaseressas 2
4 NIA Guard, Electaxie DIfErantial ... veecieeniieieit e rness s eserse s snorsssonsrsesesssasssansns 1
5 603 00 37-59 | Sorew, FIg HAd MA0 X 1.5 X 3D et setteseereessssseesns e banst e benssesemsnesssessssnsnas 3

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Husirated Pants List Page 7-5

E B









Page 8-2 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUVA210-EXP Electric Vehicle flustrated Pants List



MOTOR (MODEL EJ4-4001) - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

iTEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1.2 3 4
1 603 00 01-16 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1.00 HEX C8D .ocv e iereciecineiricint nnris st renmasentas i e sembeent e snessseansaeransrnaen 1
2 603 00 36-51 Screw, 1/4-20 X 2.25 HEX CAP .o et cesa et teerne e ane e eresrnsanaesas 3
3 603 00 36-97 | Kit, 3-PIn Wedge LOCK ettt e sen it ses s ssn s ams st nosin 1
4 603 00 37-34 - | Bumper, Drive Unit ...ocoovvveiccniniecvnineerennens 1
5 603 00 37-39 Lubricant, Moly-Teflon (Single-Use Tube) 1
6 603 00 37-67 | 1Q Electric Motor, 48-VDC 3.3 hp (includes items 7 through 34} ....eceeoveceeeevovrveesersinerecsneens 1
7 603 00 37-22 Spring Kit, Motor Brush {Includes tem B) ......cocveeerereernirecramererecsrorsiesroneressassessassesssssns 1
8 N/A Spring, Brush, SAMEr/gen ... esssenemeesssssss 4
9 | 603003723 Brush Box Assembly ............... J— 1
10 603 00 37-24 Brush Kit, Motor (includes item 11} 1
11 N/A Assembly, Brush and Terminal 2
12 603 00 37-25 Ring, 2.24" Internal REIAIMING ....ccvceveireerrericrmemiminsiinenesiesesesinisessissesressasasssssnsrearsase 1
13 603 00 37-26 Bearing, Ball ... ters e e ss et ane e e e b b e et et 1
14 603 00 37-27 ENd Cap, MOOT ..o icreieieiecrenesnssre s itesisnssnsressesessassassaesnesessmssnasassasss s ssassase 1
15 603 00 37-28 Scraw, 1/4-20 X 2,25 Hex-Head WEASHET ...iieririeirconretesnsesssisesssresosmssssssssssassssans 2
18 603 00 37-29 Screw, #8-32 X .5 Hex-Head 2
17 603 00 37-30 L-Bracket, MOLOE ... rerrniesresisisssrnsianirsssimisstsssarassassarsmssssssensbsransenssasassssasssssassus ssts 1
18 603 00 37-31 Hardware Kit, Motor Terminal {includes items 19 through 22) .......cccceecmvnvicriccrecrennna. 2
19 N/A BUSHING, NYION .cceivisiriereciie i irerieseeinsemn s ies e ssesssbeeraseasrensessessssasres e reasensassessisessesss 2
20 N/A Washer, NYION Flat ...t e ses s s e s e as s e saasrasbastassanas 2
21 N/A Washer, Flat, 5/16 Steel ............... 2
22 | N/A Nut, Brass Hex, 5/16 - 18 2
23 603 00 37-32 Plate Kit, Motor Cover (includes items 24 and 25} 1
24 N/A ASSEMDIY, COVET PIAIE ..eeeeeecrerecrininreriee e is st bes ese e beseabasbe bt esbomtambembbemesermsenn 1
25 N/A Screw, #8-32 x 0.375, TAplite THrEad ..ottt s vmeenens 1
26 603 00 37-64 Frame and Figld ASSBIMDBIY ..o e seates st s e ssasis e an e s ae b b enrennes 1
27 | 60300 37-65 Armature ASSEMBIY ....ocoevivvceinnreierens ereresareaestaresaatens tteetseteasb s bt bt ennraensnensrens 1
28 603 00 37-66 Kit, Speed Sensor {(includes items 29 through 33) ..ooeevieeiciciiere e s 1
29 603 00 37-18 Kit, 3-Pin Wedge LOCK ...ttt st sttt enasresns 1
30 N/A Sensor, Motor Speed, ADC 1
31 N/A Screw, #8-32, TApHte THrEAM ...ttt tass s e s seeeessanerassaens 2
32 NIA Magnet, ADC MOIOE ... srrr st st s s tesesne s ensem e e ree s se s n v enrenres 1
33 N/A Screw, H4-20 X 0.5 ot ss s s ettt 1
34 NfA Bolt, 1/4 - 20 x 0.73 Thread-Forming 2
35 603 00 00-58 Lockwasher, 174 Heligal Split ... it s sre e s e e eas e s b enes 3
36 603 0000-72 | Lockwasher, S/18 SPlt ....coueiiieriiiiiniieinitim ittt s s e teneencrncess e sesssssersasssrersssarsurassesenan 1

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle iustrated Parts List

Page 8-3



E B



'BATTERY CHARGER




000291-001

Page 9-2 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle lustrated Parts List



BATTERY CHARGER (MODEL 22110), DOMESTIC

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QaTy
12 3 4
1 603 00 20-09 | 4B-V/13-A PowerDrive 2 (3-ft. DC, B-ft. AC) tevrieieiarirremerrirnssmrrresessrstesasscssssssssessssssnsssnsenns 1
2 603 00 36-62 | 4B-V/13-A PowerDrive 2 (12-fl. DC, 8-, AT) woveiiiiriiiiiinnies et nsese i 1
3 603 00 36-63 | 4B-V/13-A PowerDrive 2 (20-ft. DC, 8-ft. AC) (includes items 4 through 21) ..cevevieeiccnens 1
4 603 00 386-50 BUSHING, DT COM .ooverericveerreereceereneresiseissesinrisnessnesssserasrssnssasssesesmessssasssnssssvasssassansres 1
5 603 00 36-66 REIAY, 4B-VOIL o..eiirirererieceereerereneserresiessretrsssestess e sessne st e ssmassessasesnessessssensssensassassatvas 1
6 603 00 36-67 Cord, AC, 80-Inch (203 cm) 1
7 603 00 36-68 Cord, AC, 108-inch {274 cm) 1
8 603 00 36-69 PD2 DG Cordset, T13-ICh .o e tesseceiesesssasas et esb st ssssns 1
9 603 00 36-70 PD2 DC Cordset, 154-INCH ettt sttt et asas e s e ns 1
10 603 00 36-71 Pd2 De Cordset 250 INBH ittt sttt e et eas et e 1
i1 603 00 37-46 PD2 Case (includes item 12) .o 1
12 | 603 00 36-49 Screw, #10 X 0.50 Phillips Pan-Head 12
13 603 00 37-47 PD2 Transformer ASIM e et iessns s eeei 1
14 1603 00 37-48 PD2 HEASINK ..ottt emse st seessmre e em g e e en e e e r s esemy s ag e 1
15 603 00 37-49 PD2 Diode Bridge WIFHT oo tes s e e e e resrassrssspensssevsstenessasns 1
16 | 603 00 37-50 PD2 WIS ASITI oo iniisiissesssssses it essessen bbb e bmb e e mene g maeesemyaetgevassassmassasassansen 1
17 {603 00 37-51 PD2 FUSE ASIT ittt it iean et st ees s ebe se ke eemaem g e geaneses om s e emsassmrasrasaen 1
18 | 603 00 37-52 PD2 Ammeter 1
19 | 603 00 37-53 PD2 AC Cord BUShING .cceiiiiiiiiiiiiis it nce st s sem s r e srasassse st ess e rennssas 1
20 |603 00 37-54 PD2 HANGIE .coeuiiiiriiitiiniinnsiniieniiisissstsbamintsse st ee st stem e te e eae e sEar s anesasaras res s anra e sarasenrens 1
21 603 00 25-03 Circuit Breaker, 15-AMPIMT20-VOIE ..o vt esaecssrasrasr e s esseneeres 1

Note: item 16 not shown. Level 1 Battery Charger part numbers include
one AC and one DC cord. They do not include all of the level 2 cords
listed.

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle lustrated Parts List

Page 9-3






MAINTENANCE AND B




Page 10-2

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle lllustrated Parts List



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION ot | S8 | En

1.2 3 4

The following tool list Includes all tools availabte from Husgqvarna for

maintenance and service procedures for gasoline, electric, and/or

diesel vehicles, both past and present modeis. Be sure to carefully

exarnine the tool list for applicability to your vehicle before ordering.
1 603 00 18-32 | Accelerator Pedal AdJUStmEnt TOOI .....vvvevveernreeenin i iirsesir e s saearens 1 1
2 603 00 18-33 Adhesive, Guide Ring, 3-Gram Tubke 1
3 BO3 00 18-34 | ATDDF oot ccirrseererseneiessesressersersesseerasssissrsinssesassan tassastastnerassessnasassastessssssases 1
4 603 00 18-35 Battery Discharge Machine, 36/48 Volt 1
5 603 00 00-03 Battery Terminal Protector SPray ..ooccvvvoeeiicniiseinssssssessesssssosesees 1 1 1
6 603 00 18-37 Battery TharmMOmMELer ...t c s et ens s ae s ees e saans on 1 1 1
7 603 00 18-38 Bearing and Oll Seal Remover Assembly 1 1 1
8 603 00 18-39 Bearing Driver Set 1 1 1
9 603 00 18-40 BEariNg PUIEE cocieeeeeiveereescrecereestnee e tae s ersesesnssnsessassa s ssstes seesesnne 1 1 1
10 603 00 18-41 Bearing Puller Wedge Attachment ...t eneeeeeees 1 1 1
1 603 00 18-42 Brake Adjustment Tool (used only on vehicles with

manually adjusted mechanical brakes) 1 1
12 | 603 00 18-43 Brake Cable Refease TOO| ....cccoveevevirerenranns 1 1 1
13 | 603 00 18-44 Brake Pedal Adjustment Tool Kit {inciudes items 14 and 15) 1
14 bl Brake Pedal AdJUSIMENt TOOI .c.vvieieires et beasesesies 1
15 e Brake Padal Tension Tool .......ceein etee e bbbt st et b 1
16 | 603 00 18-46 Calibration Test Module 1
17 | 603 00 18-47° | Cam Installation Tool 1
18 | 603 00 18-48 Charger Bezel TOOI ........ccvveevieminsininsinssnsssins snssssasssssessasae sasssssns 1
19 603 00 18-49 Ciutch Removal Tool (for 4X4 VERICIES} ...vevvcvrevierresinisin it evsessesenns 1

Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.

Special order item avallable upon request

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle lllustrated Parts List

Page 10-3

—
(o=



®
®
®
®

Page 10-4 2005-2006 HUV4210-F and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Hliustrated Parts List



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED

Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper too) application.

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION oo | GA% | BV g
12 3 4
20 603 00 18-50 Clutch Tool Kit {includes items 21 - 27} ..oivccviveieeceie e cevten e ensemeree s 1
21 603 00 18-51 Clutch Alignment Tool (for pre-unitized transaxle
vehicles built prior to 1997 mode! year) ... 1
22 | 603 00 18-52 Drive Clutch Puller {for Kawasaki €ngines only) .........eeecesseereseeessn. 1
23 603 00 18-53 Drive Clutch Hub Puller (for Kawasaki engines only) ... 1
24 | 603 00 18-54 Drivan Clutch Cam Puller (for Kawasaki engines only) ....oeeeeienene 1
25 603 00 18-55 Driven Clutch Puller Plug {for Kawasald engines only) ......coeeccveevevnene 1
26 603 00 18-56 Drive Clutch Holder Tool Assembly (for Kawasaki engines only) .......... 1
27 603 00 18-57 Press Weldment {for Kawasaki engines only) ....ociivineieenconncnveeens 1
28 603 00 18-58 Drive CiutchFixed Sheave Tool {for 4x4 vehicles) ....cociecineceeecinrer s 1
. 29 603 00 18-60 Driven Clutch Spring Compression Base {for use with items 30
and 313 {for 4xd VEhITIES) ...c.cc e e e e sa e e renean 1 1
30 603 00 18-61 Driven Cluich Spring Compression Collar (for use with items 29
and 31) {for 4x4 vehiClEs) ... reres s arrsseniene e sessnaseeees 1 1
31 603 00 18-62 Driven Cluich Spring Compression Nut (for use with items 29
and 30) {for 4x4 vehicles) ... e rerenes 1 1
32 603 00 18-59 Drive Ciuteh Splder Removal Tool
(TOT A%4 VENICIEE] uvrueenrireerearerecsiranssasracsrsressrnesesessenssetessessessnsss semssssesresrasess 1 1
33 603 00 18-63 Communication Display Module ... 1
34 603 00 18-64 Compression Gauge and Adapter ..o s ae e e creree 1
35 603 00 18-67 CoNtiNUILY TESIEE «..oei et sa s s e e s e s am e v men e srerane 1 1
36 603 00 29-35 Cutter, Valve Seat, #122 1
37 603 00 29-36 Cutter, Valve Beat #1158 ...ttt rareersane 1
38 |6030029-38 Wranch, T, BB05 ..o s inerescesesss e e sassoesme b eraersesaantorvans 1
s 603 00 29-38 Adaptern, T-WIENEC..c..o ettt s etsrestae e e s rmes e v sm e e rn 1
40 |6030018-75 Cutter, Valve Seat, 80 Degree (requires item 51}
‘ {for Honda GX620 Gasoling ENGINES) ...c.ceivevcrrecnrssassensearecrnsesreeresiseseans 1
41 603 00 29-39 Pilot, 6.8 MM...cocrvreriecrereieersississresninisssinsies s ressas e asres s resessssessnssns VRTUN 1
42 | 603 00 29-40 Pilot, B.82 MIM...civiiiieiiei it e e resssasarasasssesasassasesssssesansse 1
43 | 603 00 29-41 Pilot, B.88 MM....ooviviiiirsriesisirnessinsssiearesresisssssssssassssssssssresssernareassbensens s 1

2005-2008 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle ilfustrated Parts List

Fage 10-56



® |

i
lm_l.

® (L
®

Page 10-6

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle lllustrated Parts List



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION o | s | Y,
1.2 3 4 .
44 603 00 00-01 Dry Moly LUBTICANE ..ot vicn s rrenrerer st vas sas st eesvseesenre 1 1 1
45 603 00 18-81 Flywheel Puller Kit (for Kawasaki ENGINES) ..ecevvveveeereevneerememee s 1
46 603 00 18-83 Gauge, Carburetor Float Level -
: (for Honda GX620 Gasoling ENGINES) .vcrerrrererimssisinsiisreresioiosseemeermencane 1
AT | B03 00 18-86 | GBAN YOKE Lot sreseseesn s sees e sasn e saasasre st saessebanbeabonsrnen ranenes 1 1 1
48 | 603 00 18-87 Governor Shaft Instaltation Tool (for Kawasaki Engine Vehicles) ............... 1
49 603 00 18-89 Hydraulic Brake Adjuster (far HUV 4213) .....ccovevineieiciieeren e reesesinene e 1
50 | 60300 18-90 HYOTOMBLET c..cee e s s s st et e e nre s rnn e sennans 1 1 1
51 603 00 18-92 Internal Retaining RiNg PIEIS ..o resieresesistemeecenservessensesnersases 1 1 1
52 |60300 26-87 1Q Display Modula {|QDM) Kit (for electric vehicles only) .......ccccvevveeervnnne 1
(includes itemns 54 and 55)
53 {60300 33-69 1Q Display Module {(IQDM-P) Kit (for electric vehicles only} ....occccveeeennnne. 1
{includes items 54 and 55)
54 603 00 18-94 Adaptor, Cable ...t e e e enns 1
55 603 00 18-95 1Q0M Series 2 CabIB .ot rnssre s s e e s snasnssassss s 1
56 603 00 18-96 QDM Series 1 Cable (replacement) .......cccvrerrevnnicnmnescnrrerssieions 1
57 603 00 08-07 Liquid Gasket (fransaxle CaSE) .......ccvicrirerereresrnissisesmnsisssasssssssessranss 1 1 1
58 603 00 29-92 Moly-Teflon Lubricant (4-oz. {(113-gram} tUbe) .....ccccerervceimeninincmrisnines 1
59 603 00 33-70 Paint, TOUCR-UP — BBIOE .ociiieceeccceerrertrsierrenisarssnrsssesssrsrssssssssresssessssossenss 1 1
59 603 00 33-71 Paint, TOUCh-Up — BIACK v rrernerenres v vnssstses s s sareos 1 1
59 | 6030033-72 | Paint, TOUCH-UDP — BUFGUNAY 1...ovvereecveirmeesesnsesesseesseessensessansesssssesnn 1 1
59 | 603 00 33-73 Paint, Touch-Up — Classic Biue (Navy) 1 1
59 603 00 33-74 Paint, TOUCh-Up — Dark Gray ......ceivevrcrmiienirmimsmsnsnsresses sosssssssssssomsossos 1 1 1
59 |6030033-75 | Paint, Touch-Up — Dark GrEBN ...c.vvevieecriinrerismsasrensns s sesssssossesoesimmmceren 1 1 1
59 | 603 00 33-76 Paint, Touch-Up — Gray 1 1 1
59 | 603 00 33-77 Paint, Touch-Up — Red 1 1 1
59 |6030033-78 | Paint, Touch-Up — Royal Blue (Pacific Blue) 1 1
59 | 603003379 | Paint, TOUCh-UP — WhItB oo cirecrin e cesvsscssrereessssaetne oo neeas enend 1 1 1
60 603 00 33-80 Paint, Precedent Underbody — Gray.......cv v neiemimenieisinisie i eeereeneace 1 1 1
61 603 00 33-81 Paint Pen, Touch-Up, Precedent Underbody — BlacK...c..oevcvvviicieecceverenne 1 1 1

Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.

2005-2006 HUY4210-F and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle iflusirated Parts List

Page 10-7



']H|i|@"i|i|1]ﬂi[

i
|~

|
}

9 i

Page 10-8 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Illustrated Parls List



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION D?E.IS—EL 8}\—; é{g:
12 3 4
62 | 60300 19-10 Piston Ring Compressor Kit (FE280, FE350 and FE400 engines) ............ . 1
63 603 00 19-11 Piston Ring Pliers (for Kawasaki ENGINES) .v.cccveeivcrieiicrecesiecreeeeienens 1
64 |6030019-13 | Puller, Special Use (for Kubota D722 Diesel Engines) .........cccvinecninnes 1
65 603 00 19-14 Retaining Ring PHErs, 45° EXIEMAL ...oooeeeecreasnccesses s cerssisienessemeeeones 1 1 1
66 603 00 19-15 Retaining Ring Pliers, 80° INErnal ......cccoviivirienieceircsees s ceseae e eeeesns ] 1 1
67 603 00 19-16 Safety First Card {50 Par PACK) ...ccovvvvvieeinrie i iose s eat s tmem s eeene 1 1 1
6o 603 00 19-17 SEAIPUIET oottt ctrcr e te st rea e e seasaeneresasratare s aeneerasasbernesion 1 1 1
69 603 00 19-18 Spanner Wrench (for colil over shock front
SUSPENSION VERICIES ONIY) worvercerceercene et ees e em b e 1 1
70 603 00 19-19 Steering Column Bearing Press Tool 1 1
71 603 00 19-20 Steering Column Retaining Ring Tool 1 1
72 603 00 19-21 Steering Wheel PUller TO0| ... ieeneassecescnevereserens 1 1 1
73 603 00 20-07 Tachometer (includes gasoline engine pick up lead only) ..o.ooocoeieeeeicrns 1 1
74 | 60300 19-23 Tachometer Diesel Probe {for use with item 73) ..ocveiiviinncineerevrreceeane 1
75 603 00 19-24 Transaxle Axle Seal Tool 1
76 603 00 19-25 Transaxle Pinlon Seal Tool 1
77 603 00 19-26 TransmISSIonN TOOIKIE ..o e raa e crerer s se s sb e aes 1
78 603 00 00-05 | Tune-Up Kit, Al OHV (for Kawasaki Engines) {includes air filter,
spark plug, oi filter, fuel filters) (MOt ShOWN) et 1
79 603 00 00-35 Tune-Up Kit, Gx620 (for Honda Engines) (includes air fi f‘ lter,
spark plug, ol filter, fuel filters) (Not ShOWN) ..ot 1
80 | 603 00 00-40 Tune-Up Kit, D722 (for Kubota Engines) (includes air filter,
oil filter, fuel filters, water separator filter) {fiot Shown} ...covceeevirviieniienens 1
81 603 00 36-13 Tune-Up Kit, Precedent (for FE290/350 Engines) {(includes air
filter, spark plug, oil filter, fuel filters) (Not ShOWN} ..c.vvrvvrreniievrr e 1
82 | 60300 19-28 Valve Clearance Adjuster Screw Holder (for FE290 engines only} .....o...... 1
83 603 00 19-29 Valve Guide Briver
: (for Honda GXB20 Gasaling ENGINES) ...cccvcicireiveeicrrereresssesassrerassarneres 1
84 |6030018-30 Valve Guide Reamer {FE290, FE350, and FEAD0 only).......corrrvraeremresvrenns 1
85 603 00 19-31 Valve Guide Reamer, 8.6 mm '
(for Honda GXB20 Gasoling ENGINES) ...cccvcecrvmreireccecrnsrerennessesssressessassas 1

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle llusirated Parts List

Page 10-9



Page 10-10

ST
olO.oLm ||

FAVETER

oo .0
(I

2008-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Illusirated Parts List



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION ot | Y ST
123 4
a6 603 00 19-27 Valve Seat Cutter GUIHE .....ecoceoeee e e re st et 1
87 603 00 1B-78 | Valve Seat Cutter T-WIENCH .ot tbere e e e nieiees 1
88 603 00 18-36 Valve Seat Cutter, 45° (32 mm diameter) (for FE290 engines only) ........... 1
8% |6030001-00 Valve Seat Cutter, 45°/30° (35 mm didmeter) ... 1
a0 603 00 00-43 Valve Spring COMPIESSOr ...uiiomrrmericrmmiomseisssinsnsesisssasiesssessrsgsssssssresssnsas 1
91 603 00 00-38 | Volt Ohm Meter v {1 1 1
92 | 6030027-87 Tool, Tensioning, Starter Generator (For gasoline vehicles) .....vveieiienns 1

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Efectric Vehicle lllustrated Paris List

Page 10-11






INDEX

Part Number and Page 6030001-21 45 603 00 0548  5-7
3/B-amp fuse  6-15 603 00 01-256 7-19 603 00 05-50 5-7
5313071-18 33 603000126 49 603 00 05-51 5-7
531307120 3-3, 6-19 603 0001-27  5-3, 6-17 603 00 05-52 &7
5313071-37 35 60300 01-30 47 803 00 05-53 5-7
53130 71-38  3-5 603 00 01-32 1.715 603 00 05-77 4-7
59130 7152 1-3 603 00 01-34 613, 6-19 60300 0578 5-11
531 30 71-60  6-17 60300 01-36  1-25, 5-11, 5-15 603 00 06-07 7-3, 10-7
531 30 73-66 6-19 §030001-38 1-17 60300 0817 49
503 00 00-01 10-7 603 00 0140 6-21 603 0006-96 1-3
603 00 00-03  10-3 603 00 0142 6-19 603 00 06-97 4-9
603 00 00-05 70-8 603000147 53 603 00 07-29 1.3
603 00 00-24 2-3 803000148 5-3 603 00 07-37 7-3
603 00 00-33 2-3 603 00 01-66 57 603 0007-61 67
603 00 00-35 10-9 60300 0i-67 57 603 00 07-62 6-7
603 00 00-38 1011 603 00 01-68 57 603 00 07-80 1-25
£03 00 00-40  10-9 60300 1-69 57 603 00 08-01 67
603 00 00-43  10-11 603 00 01-70 57 603 00 0B-58  5-3
60300 00.52 1-93 603 00 01-71  6-15 603 00 0869 1-25
603 00 00-53 1-15, 1-23, 1-25 603 00 01-75  4-7 603 00 08-70  1-5, -7
60300 00-54 1-3, 1-17, 119, 1-25, 6-13 603 00 01-84 6-19 603 00 08-76  1-5, 1-7
603 00 00-55 1-25, 4-9, 5-3, 5-7 60300 01-91 67 603 00 08-82 4-5
603 00 00-56 5-11 603 00 01-82 4-9 60300 13-08 7-5, 1-7
603 00 00-58 63 603 00 01-83 4-3 603 00 16-77 69
60300 00-82 4-5 603 00 01-94 4-9 603 00 17-98 6-9
60300 00-63 4-7, 5-7, 5-9 §030002-12 53 603 00 17-99 69
603 00 00-65 1-27, 4-5, 4-7, 4-9 603000213 5-3 60300 18-32 10-3
603 00 00-66 4-7, 6-19 603 00 02-16  5-3 §03 00 18-33 10-3
603 00 00-68  4-8, 57 603 00 02-17  5-3 603 00 18-34  10-3
603 00 00-70 5-13 50300 02-18 5-3 603 00 18-35 10-3
603 00 00-72 5-3, 6-19, 8-3 - ‘ 60300 02-20  5-3, 6-79 603 00 18-36 10-11
503 00 0074  1-21 603 00 02-22 1-17 603 00 18-37  10-3
6030000-75 7-3 603 00 02-33 5-15 603 00 18-38  10-3
505 00 0078 7.9 603 00 02-38 6-18 50300 18-38  70-3
603 00 00-78  7-21, 4-5, 4-7, 4-9 603 00 02-54  7-23 603 00 18-40  70-3
60300 00-81 4.5, 4-9 603 00 02-63  1-25, 5-11, 5-15 60300 1841 10-3
60300 00-83 7-17, 7-21, 1-25 603 00 02-64 57, 5-9, 5-13 603 00 18-42  10-3
603 00 00-B6  6-21 603000268 6-11 603 00 18-43 10-3
603 00 00-88  5-13 60300 02-81 5-3 603 00 18-44 10-3
603 00 00-89 1.3, 1-17, 1-21, .25, 4-9, ~ 002000280 59 603 00 1846  10-3
6-13 603 00 02-91 511 603 00 18-47 10-3
603 00 00-90 6-13 603 00 02-92 511 603 00 18-48 10-3
603 00 00-91 71-17 603 00 03-71  6-21 503 00 18-49  10-3
03 00 00-93 6-19 603 00 03-86 5-3 603 0D 18-50 10-5
603000095 1-15, 4-9, 5-3, 5-7, 5.9, 517, ~ 6030003-89 5-5 603 00 1B-51  10-5
5-15 603 00 03-90 5-3 603 00 18-52  10-5
603 00 00-96 1-25, 5-11, 5-15 603 00 03-82 4-0 603 00 18-53 10-5
603 00 01-00  10-11 603 00 03-93 4.9 60300 18-54 10-5
603 00 01-01 1-23, 5-9 603 00 03-85 4-9 603 00 18-85 10-5
603 00 01-04 5-15 603 00 04-32 4-9 603 00 18-56 10-5
60300 01-05 5-11 603 00 04-34  1-27 60300 18-57 10-5
60300 01-08 1-11 603 00 04-90 4-9 60300 18-58 10-5
603 00 01-12 4.7 '603 00 04-88 4.9 803 00 18-58 10-5
6030001-13 7-25, 4-5 603 00 05-06 6-15 6503 00 18-80 10-5
603 00 01-15 4-5 60300 05-21 1-25 602 00 18-61  10-5
603 00 01-16 8-3 603 00 05-28 4-9 603 00 18-62  10-5

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4Z10-EXP Eleciric Vehicle Nustrated Parts List Page i-1



603 00 18-63
603 00 i8-64
603 00 18-67
603 00 18-75
603 00 18-78
603 00 18-81
603 00 18-83
603 00 18-86
603 00 18-87
603 00 18-85
603 00 18-90
603 00 18-92
603 00 18-84
603 00 18-95
603 00 18-96
603 00 19-10
603 00 19-11
603 00 15-13
603 00 19-14
603 00 18-15
603 00 19-16
603 00 19-17
603 00 18-18
603 00 1519
603 00 19-20
603 00 19-21
603 00 18-23
603 00 19-24
603 00 19-25
603 00 19-26
603 00 18-27
603 00 19-28
603 00 19-29
603 00 18-30
603 00 19-31
603 00 19-41
603 00 20-07
603 00 20-09
603 00 20-18
603 00 20-20
603 00 20-39
603 00 20-40
603 00 20-58
603 00 21-80
603 00 22-38
603 00 22-59
603 00 22-69
603 00 22-77
603 00 22-92
603 00 22-94
603 00 22-95
603 00 22-96
603 D0 22-97
603 00 22-98
603 00 22-98
603 00 23-00

Page i-2

10-5 603 00 23-01
10-5 603 00 23-02
10-5 603 00 23-04
10-5 603 00 23-056
10-11 603 00 23-14
10-7 603 00 23-15
10-7 603 00 23-16
10-7 603 00 23-19
10-7 603 00 23-21
10-7 603 00 23-20
10-7 603 00 23-30
10-7 603 00 23-31
10-7 6§03 00 23-35
10-7 §03 00 23-39
10-7 603 00 23-48
10-9 603 00 23-52
10-8 603 00 23-64
10-9 603 00 23-65
10-9 603 00 23-66
10-8 603 00 23-68
10-8 603 00 23-69
10-9 603 00 25-03
10-9 603 00 26-01
10-9 603 00 26-87
10-9 603 00 27-87
109 603 00 29-35
10-9 603 00 29-36
10-9 603 00 29-38
i0-8 603 00 29-39
10-9 603 00 29-40
10-11 603 00 258-41
10-9 603 00 28-49
10-9 603 00 25-61
10-9 603 00 28-63
10-g 603 00 28-82
6-9 603 00 30-05
10-9 603 00 30-22
9-3 603 00 36-28
3-5 603 00 30-29
3-5 603 00 30-30
59 603 00 30-31
§-7, 5-9 603 00 30-32
5-11 603 00 30-33
1-23 603 00 30-34
4-8 603 00 30-36
1-19 603 00 30-37
5-13 603 00 30-38
1-18 603 00 30-35
1-17 603 00 30-40
1-23 603 00 30-41
1-23 603 00 30-42
1-23 603 00 30-43
7-23 603 00 30-44
1-23 603 00 30-45
1-23 603 00 30-46
1-23 603 00 30-47

INDEX

1-23
1-21
1-21
1-21
2-3
2-3
1-21
1-23
1-25
1-15
1-15
115
1-23
2-5
6-21
1-21
513
5-13
1-21
1-3
3-7
9-3
4-5
10-7
10-11
10-5
10-5
10-5
10-5
10-5
10-5
1-17
7-2
5.7, 6-13, 6-19
10-7
6-5
515
3-5
3.7
3.7
6-7
6-7
67
5.11
5-9
45
43
4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5
45
4-3
5-3
4-5
5-7, 5-9

603 00 30-48
503 00 30-48
603 00 30-52
603 00 30-53
603 00 30-54
603 00 30-56
603 00 30-62
603 00 30-63
603 00 30-64
603 00 30-65
603 00 30-66
603 00 30-67
603 00 30-65
603 00 30-71
603 00 30-72
603 00 30-73
603 00 30-74
603 00 30-75
603 00 30-76
603 00 30-77
603 00 30-78
603 00 30-79
603 00 30-80
603 Q0 30-81
603 00 30-86
603 00 30-87
603 00 30-88

‘603 00 30-50

603 00 30-91
§03 00 30-92
603 00 31-53
603 00 31-54
603 00 31-55
£03 00 31-56
$03 00 31-59
503 DO 31-60
603 00 31-64
03 00 31-62
803 00 31-63
603 0D 31-75
603 00 34-79
603 00 31-80
03 00 31-81
03 00 31-82
503 00 31-83
§03 00 31-85
£03 00 31-86
8§03 00 31-87
603 00 31-88
§03 00 31-88
603 00 31-90
§03 00 31-91
603 00 31-85
603 00 31-09
603 00 32-00
§03 00 32-01

2005-2006 HUV4210-F and HUV4210-EXP Flectric Vehicle Mustrated Parts List

1-21
5-11
5-15
5-3
57
5-15
7-3
5-3
&5
45
1-23
1-13
43
5-3
5-3

5.9
5-11
5-15
5.15
5.15
5-15
5-15
1-3
5-3
59
59
5-11
5-9
5-11
1-19
1-17
45
1-17
5-15
5.9
5-3
53
5-3
4.3
43
4-3
43
4-3
4-3
4.3
4.3
4.3
4-3
4-3
4.3
43
1-17
4.8
45
57

, 4-5



603 00 32-02
603 00 32-03
603 00 32-04
603 00 32-05
603 00 32-06
603-00 32-21
603 00 32-37
603 00 32-40
603 00 32-46
803 00 3247
603 00 32-48
603 00 32-49
603 00 32-50
603 00 32-51
603 00 32-52
603 00 32-53
603 00 32-54
603 00 32-57
503 00 32-58
603 00 32-59
603 00 32-60
603 00 32-68
603 00 32-69
603 00 32-70
603 00 32-72
603 00 32-73
603 00 32-75
603 00 32-76
603 00 32-77
603 00 32-78
603 00 32-79
603 00 32-81
603 00 32-B5
603 00 32-86
603 00 32-87
603 00 32-88
603 00 32-89
603 00 32-90
603 00 32-91
603 00 32.82
603 00 32-86
603 00 32-97
603 00 32-98
503 o0 32-89
603 00 33-02
603 00 33-03
603 00 33-04
603 00 33-05
603 00 33-08
603 00 33-09
603 00 33-10
603 00 33-11
603 00 33-24
603 00 33-69
603 00 33-70
603 00 33-71

87
57
57
57
&-7
1-21, 6-18
4-7
1-3, 1-19
5-3
1-19
1-19
4-7
1-19
4-7
117
1-25
1-21
i-13
5-13
5-13
5-13
7-21
1-21
5-15
7-3
1-3
117
1-3
5-5
1-11
1-3
1-25
1-9
2-3
1-25
1-25
1-3
1-3
58
1-25
1-3, 1-8, 1-11
&-11
1-5
3-7
4-
5-8
5-8
a-11
5-7, 5-9
5-7, 5-8
511
5-8
3-3
10-7
10-7
10-7

603 00 33-72
603 00 33-73
603 00 33-74
603 00 33-75
603 00 33-76
603 00 33-77
603 00 33-78
603 00 33-79
603 00 33-80
£03 00 33-81
603 00 35-90
603 00 36-13
603 00 36-29
603 00 36-32
603 00 36-33
603 00 36-34
603 00 36-37
603 00 36-40
603 00 36-42
603 00 36-43
603 00 36-44
603 00 36-45
603 00 36-46
603 00 36-47
603 00 36-49
603 00 36-50
603 00 36-51
603 00 36-52
603 00 36-53
603 00 36-54
603 00 36-55
603 00 36-56
603 00 36-57
603 00 36-58
603 00 36-50
€03 00 36-60
603 00 36-61
603 00 36-62
603 00 36-63
603 00 36-64
603 00 36-65
603 00 36-66
603 00 36-67
603 00 36-68
503 00 36-69
603 00 36-70
603 00 36-71
603 00 36-72
603 00 36-73
603 00 36-74
603 00 36-75
603 a0 36-76
603 00 38-77
603 00 36-78
603 00 36-79
603 00 36-80

INDEX

10-7
10-7
10-7
10-7
10-7
10-7
10-7
10-7
10-7
10-7
1-3, 6-7
10-9
1-17
5-9
5-15
5-15
1-19
5-13
5-13
1-21
1-23
1-21
1-21
1-7
g-3
9-3
§-3
6-17
6-18
6-17
6-15
7-5
§-17
6-15
g-15
6-15
6-15
2-3
9-3
6-7
6-18
9-3
9-3
8-3
9-3
8-3
9-3
&-7
6-13
6-13
6-15
7-3
7-3
7-3
7-3
7-3

603 00 36-81
603 00 36-82
603 00 36-83
603 00 36-84
603 00 36-85
603 00 36-86
603 00 36-87
603 00 36-88
603 00 36-8%
603 00 36-80
603 00 36-91
603 (0 36-82
603 00 36-93
603 00 36-94
603 00 36-97
503 00 36-98
603 00 37-00
603 00 37-01
603 00 37-02
6§03 00 37-03
603 00 37-04
603 00 37-05
603 00 37-06
603 00 37-09

' 0300 37-10

603 00 37-11
603 00 37-12
603 00 37-13
503 00 37-14
603 00 37-16
603 00 37-17
603 00 37-18
603 00 37-19
603 00 37-20
603 00 37-21
603 00 37-22
6§03 00 37-23
603 00 37-24
603 00 37-25
603 00 37-26
603 00 37-27
603 00 37-28
603 00 37-29
603 00 37-30
603 00 37-31
603 00 37-32
503 00 37-33
603 00 37-34
603 00 37-35
603 00 37-36
603 00 37-37
603 00 37-38
603 00 37-39
603 0D 37-40
603 00 37-41
603 00 37-42

7-3
7-3
7-3
7-3
7-3
7-3
7-3
7-3
7-3
6-13
5-13
6-19
6-19
7-5
6-11, 6-13, 8-3
7-3
7-3
6-13
7-3
7-3
7-3
7-3
7-3
6-13
5-13
619
6-19
7-6
611
6-13, 8-3
6-19
7-3
7-3
6-11
6-11
8-3
8-3
a-3
8-3
8-3
8-3
8-3
83
8-3
g-3
B8-3
6-13
8-3
619
6-19
6-19
6-19
8-3
8-19
6-19
6-19

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle Mustrated Parts List

Page i-3



603 00 37-43  5-19
603 00 37-44 5-13
603 00 37-45 6-13
603 00 37-46  9-3
603 00 3747  9-3
603 00 37-48 9-3
603 00 37-49 -3
603 00 37-50 0-3
603 00 37-51 8-3
603 00 37-52 9-3
60300 37-53 9-3
603 00 37-54 9-3
60300 37-55 6-7
603 00 37-56 7-3
603 00 37-57 7-3
603 00 37-58 7-3, 7-5
603 00 37-60 6-7
603 00 37-61 6-7
603 00 37-62  6-17
603 00 37-83 6-17
603 00 37-64 &3
603 00 37-65 &3
603 00 37-66 8-3
603 00 37-67 &3
603 00 37-68 6-17

A

ACcord 8-3
AC cord bushing 9-3

accelerator bracket and bearing assembiy

4-9 }
accelerator pedal 4-8
accelerator pedal adjustment toal  70-3
accelerator pivotrod  4-9
accelerator return spring  4-9
accessory receptacle  6-7
adapter
cable (1QBM) 10-7
adhesive, guide ring  10-3
adjuster
hydraulic brake 10-7
ammeter 8-3
angled bumper mount 5-15
A-plate strap  5-9
A-plate, delta 5-9
arbor  10-3
armature  §-3
armrest  1-19
assembly
accelerator bracket and bearing  4-9
accelerator pivat rod  4-9
backrest 7-27
bearing, steering shaft 5-3
brake lever 4-3
delta A-plate  5-2
delta shock and gear support  5-9

INDEX

frame and field {motor) 8-3
headlight 6£-9
Inner ball joint  5-7
kingpin  5-11
ratchet 4-5
steering shait 5-3

axle 7-3

axleguard 7-5

axle shaft ol seal 7-3

axle tube 7-3

B

backing plate, brake 4-3

backrest assembly 71-271

ball joint  4-5, 5-7, 5-9

ball joint, left-hand thread 5-7, 5-9
bar, drive  8-17

bar, nerf 1-15

battery charger 8-3

battery charger case 9-3

battery charger handle 8-3

battery charger transformer  9-3
battery condition indicator, 48-volt  6-7
battery discharge machine 10-3
battery hold-down, 12-volt  6-17
battery light 6-7

batiery terminal protector spray  10-3
batiery thermometer 10-3

batiery, 12-volt, Trojan T1275, moist 6-17

hatiery, 12-vaolt, Trojan T1275, wet  6-17
bearing 7-3
ball {motor) 8-3
ball (steering pinion) 5-7
inner axle tube 7-3
lower pinion (steering) 5-7
plvot support  4-9
steering shaft §-3
thrust 5-11
bearing and oil seal remover 10-3
bearing driver set  10-3
bearing puller 10-3
hearing puller wedge 10-3
bearing seal 5-3
bearing seat 5-3
bed 1-23
bed support  7-27
bed support stiffener  71-25
bed, cargo  1-23
beflows 5-7
block, brake-mounting 4-5
body kick plate  1-17
body, rear 1-17
boit, - 6-17
balt, U- 5-15
boot, steering column  5-3
boot, switch  6-13

box
dash 1-9
glove 1-11

steering gear  3-7
brace, seat support cross  1-27
bracket 5-15
steering column  5-3
steering column mountlng 5-3
Tow/Run switch  §-13
brake adjusting mechanism 4-3
brake adjustmenttool 70-3
brake backing plate 4-3
brake cable 4-7
brake cahle equalizer 4-7
brake cable banger 4-7
brake cable release tool 10-3
brake cluster 4-3
brake drum 4-3
brake lever 4-3
brake mounting block 4-5
brake pedal 4-5
brake pedal adjustment fool  70-3
brake pedal pad 4-5
brake pedal tension tool  10-3
brake return spring  4-7
brake self-adjusting mechanism  4-3
brake shoe 4-3
brake spring 4-3
breaker, circuit  8-3
breather 7-3
brush 8-3
brush box assembly 8-3
brush guard  1-7
brush guard support  5-11
brush rigging 8-3
brush spring 8-3
bulb, headlight &-9
bumper
cast 1-8
drive unit {motor) 8-3
Jounce 5-15
rubber . 1-11, 1-25, 4-5
side trim  7-13
spring return  4-9
bumper mount, angled 5-15

" bushing

ACcord 89-3

bronze 5-13

nylen 4-5

spindle 5-13

steel 1-25, 5-11, 5-158

urethane 1-25, §-9, 5-11, 5-15
buzzer, reverse 6-27

Cc

cable

Page i-4 2005-2006 HUV4210-F and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle lustrated Parts List



brake 4-7

1apMm - 10-7
cable retalner 71-17
cable, cargo bed 7-23
callbration test module  70-3
cam installation tool  70-3
cap

dust 6-73
carburetor floatlevel tool  10-7
card, safety first 70-8
cargo bed 171-23
cargo bed hinge 1-25
case

battery charger 9-3

FNR switch 8-13

gear 7-3
cast bumper  7-5
catch, tiltbed 1-23
cenier, steering wheel 5-5
charger bezel toal  10-3
charger, battery 8-3
circuit breaker 9-3
clevis, upper delta 5-77
cluster, brake 4-3
clutch alignment tool  10-5
clutch removal toal  10-3
clutch tool kit  70-5
column, steering  5-3
communication display module 10-5
component mounting plate  6-79
compression gauge  10-5
compression lug  §-19
compressor, piston ring  14-9
compressor, valve spring  10-11
computer, onboard 6-19
connector, four-pin 6-713
connectlor, speed controller  §-19
continuity tester  10-5
coniroller cover 6-19
cantroller cover gasket  6-79
controlier, motar speed  6-719
cord set, DC  9-3
card, AC 9-3
caver

controller 6-18

cowl 1-3

dust 4-3, 5-3

steering column  §-3
caver plate  8-3
cowl 1-3
cowl cover -3
cowl| support  7-3
cross birace, seat support  1-21
C-type stopring 5-7
cup, spring  4-9
cushion, shock absorber  5-15

INDEX

cutter, valve seat 10-5, 10-11

D

dash {-3
dash box 7-9
DCeordset 9-3
decal
component cover 3-3, 6-79
crush area 3-8
crush warning 3-5
Husqvarna 3-7
Husqvarna cowl 3-7
Instrument panel warning  3-5
operating instructions 3-8
owner notice  3-3
Tow/Run switch warning  3-3
delta A-plate 53-8
delta A-plate sub-assembly 5-9
delta shock and gear support  5-9
diesel tachometer probe  10-9
differential  7-3
differential gear 7-3
differential guard 7-5
differential housing 7-3
dlode 6-19
diode, rectifier 9-3
drive bar  6-11
drive clutch fixed sheave toal 10-5
drive clutch holder toal  70-5
drive clutch hub puller  710-5
drive clutch puller  10-5
drive clutch spider removal toal  10-5
drive unit 73
drive unit bumper 8-3
drive unit guard 7-5
driven clutch cam puller  10-§
driven clutch puller plug  10-5
driven cluich spring compression base tool
10-5
driven clutch spring compression collar ool
10-5
driven clutch spring compression nut iool
10-5
drum, brake 4-3
dry maoly lubricant  10-7
dustcap §6-13
dust cover 4-3, 5-3

E

eccentric adjustment screw  5-71

E-clip 4-7

electrical component mounting plate  6-19
end cap, motar  8-3

equalizerrod 4-7

equalizer, brake cable 4-7

extenslion, spring latch  7-23

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and RUV4210-EXP Eleciric Vehicle Hlustrated Parts List

extrusion £-19

F

fender 1-17
fitting, thread-forming grease  5-7, 5-9, 5-13
floarmat -3
flywheel puller  10-7
FNR switch case 6-13
frame and field assembly {maotar} 8-3
front body support  1-17
fronthub 5-13
front shock absorber  5-9
frant spring retainer plate  5-17
fuse 6-15
3/8-amp 6-15
charger 9-3

G

gasket 7-3

controller cover 6-18

liquid 7-3, 10-7

seat 71-19
gauge, cempression  70-5
gear

case 7-3

differential 7-3

differential idler 7-3

differential output  7-3
gear yoke 710-7
glove box  1-11
gavernor shaft installation tool  10-7
guard, brush  1-7
guard, differential  7-5
guide

valve seat cutter  10-71
guide ring adhesive 10-3

H

handle, battery charger 9-3
hanger, brake cable 4-7
harness, headlight §-2
harness, wire 6-5
headiight assembly 8-9
headlight bulb  6-9
headlight harness §-2
headlight spacer 6-9
heatsink  9-3

hill brake rod  4-5

hill brake weld assembly  4-9
hinge plate 71-17, 1-18
hinge support  1-25

hinge, cargo bed  7-25
hold-down, battery, 12-volt §-17
holder, object  1-3

housing

Page i-5



2-pin  6-11
3-pin 617, 6-13, 8-3
4-pin  6-13
B-pin  6-789
differential 7-3
hub 5-13
hub and spindle 5-13
hub, frent  5-13
hubcap §-13
hydraulic brake adjuster 10-7
hydrometer {0-7

idler gear, differential  7-3

indicator, battery condition, 48-volt  6-7
input shaft 7-3

instrument panel  6-7

intermediate shaft 7-3

Intermediata steering shaft 5-3
Internal retaining ring pliers  10-7

1Q display medule {IQDM} 10-7

J

J-bolt  6-717
joint

 ball 45, 5-9

left-hand thread ball  5-7, 5-9
jounce bumper 5-15

K

key 6-7

key switch -7

keyswitch nut  §-7

kingpin 5-11

kit
2-pin housing  6-11
3-pin housing 6-11, 6-13, 8-3
4-pin housing  6-13
B-pin housing  6-79
accelerator pivot rod  4-9
brake cable 4-7
brake pedal 4-5
brake pedal adjustment tool  10-3
brake shoe retainer 4-3
front hub replacement  5-13
1Q display module (IQDM)  10-7
motar brush  8-3
motor brush spring  8-3
motar cover piate 8-3
mator speed sensor 8-3
motor terminal hardware  8-3
nerfbar 7-18
park brake latch 4-5
park brake pedal 4-§
shock absorber 5-75

INDEX

shock absorber cushion  5-15
steering column rebuild  5-3
tune-up 10-9

knob, light switch  6-7

L

latch, park brake 4-5
L-bracket, motor 8-3
leaf spring  5-71, 5-15
light

battery 6-7
light switch 8-7
light switch knob  6-7
link, rack and pinion drag  5-7
link, rod 1-23
fiquid gasket 7-3, 10-7
lubricant, dry moly  10-7
lubricant, moly-teflon  8-3, 10-7
lug put  2-3
lug stud  5-13, 7-3
lug, compression  6-19

M

magnet, speed sensor  8-3
mat, floor 1-3
MCOR &-11
mechanism, brake adjusting 4-3
meter, voit ohm  70-71
module
calibration test 10-3
communication display 70-5
moly-teflon lubricant  10-7
mator ’
4B8-volt 1Q  8-3
motor brush kit  8-3
moator brush spring kit §-3
molar-bumper  8-3
motor end cap  8-3
motor L-bracket  8-3
maotor magnet, speed sensor  8-3
motor speed controller  6-19
motor speed sensor  §-3
motor speed sensor kit  8-3
motor terminal hardware kit  8-3
mounting block, brake  4-5

N

nerf bar  1-15
non-skid tape  71-18
nut, keyswitch  6-7
nut, lug  2-3

o

object holder 1-3
onboard computer 6-79

overload bumper spacer 5-15

P

pad
accelerator pedal  4-9
brake pedal 4-5
park brake 4-5
wear 71-17
paint, touch-up  10-7
panel, instrument  §-7
park brake laich 4-5
park brake pedal 4-5
park brake rod sleeve  4-5
park brake spacer 4-5
park brake torsion spring  4-5
paw] 4.5
pedal, accelerator  4-9
pedal, brake 4-5
pedal, park brake 4-5
pinion, steering  &5-7
piston ring compressor  10-9
piston ring pkiers  70-8
pivot support bearing  4-2

. plate

backing {brake) 4-3
.body kick  1-17
component mounting  6-19
cover §8-3
front spring retainer  5-17
hinge 1{-17, 1-19
receptacle backing §6-15
spring mounting  5-11
pliers
intenal retaining ring  10-7
piston ring  70-9
retaining ring  10-9
plug
4-pin  §-13
6-pin  6-19
driven clutch puller  70-5
press weldment  10-5
protector spray, battery terminal  10-3

puller
bearing 10-3
clutch  710-3

drive cluteh 18-85
drive clutich hub  10-5
driven clutch cam  10-5
flywheel 10-7

seal 10-9

special use tool 10-9

R

rack and pinion drag link  5-7
rack guide pressure spring  5-7

Page I-G 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle lustrated Parts List



rack, steering 5-7
ratchet, park brake 4-5
reamner, valve guide  70-9
rear shock absorber 5-75
rear spring shackle 5-18
receptacle 6-15
receptacle backing plate  6-15
receptacls, accessory  6-7
rectifier diode 9-3
relay, 48-volt 5-3
remeover, bearing and oil seal 10-3
resistor assembly 6-19
retainer
accelerator pedal spring  4-9
brake shoe 4-3
cable 1-17
shoek absorber cushion  5-15
spring  §-15
retaining ring  &-3
retaining ring pllers  10-8
return spring bumper  4-8
reverse buzzer 6-21
rim, wheal 2-3

ring
retaining  §-3
shap 5-7

7ing, C-type stop  §-7
rock guard  7-5
racker switch  6-13
rad
accelerator pivot  4-8
equalizer 4-7

hill brake  4-5
link 1-23
tie &5-8

rubber bumper 717

S

safely first card  10-9

screw, eccentric adjustment  &-11
screw, valve clearance adjuster 70-9
seal

bearing 5-3
lip 73
oll 7-3

sieering pinion dust  5-7
vertical socket dust  §-7, 5-9
seal pulter  70-8
sealant 7-3
seat bottom assembly 7-19
seat cover, vinyl  71-18
seat gasket 71-719
seat support  7-27
seat support cross brace  7-21
seat, bearing 5-3
sensor, motor speed  8-3

INDEX

shackle, rear spring 5-15
shaft
input 7-3
intermediate  7-3
intermediate steering  §-3
steering column  5-3
shock absorber cushion 5-15
shock absorber cushion retainer 5-13
shock absorber, front  5-8
shock absorber, rear 5-15
shoe, brake 4-3
sleeve
delta A-plate  5-9
park brake rod  4-5°
snap ring 5-7
socket 5-7, 5-9
solenoid, 4B-volt  6-19

spacer
aceelerator pivot rod  4-8
headlight 6-9

overload bumper 5-15
park brake 4-5
spanner wrench  10-8
speed controller 6-19
speed controller connector  6-718
speed cantroller cover gasket 6-78
speed sensor  §-3
speed sensor magnet  8-3
speed sensor, motor  8-3
spindle §-13

_ spindle and hub  5-13

spray, baltery terminal protector 10-3

spring
accelerator return  4-9
brake 4-3
brake return  4-7
brush 8-3
leaf &-11, 5-15

park brake torsion  4-5
rack guide pressure 57
steering shait compression 5-3
spring cup  4-2
spring mounting plate  5-171
spring retainer  5-15
steel bushing 7-25, 5-11, 5-15
steering column  5-3

steering column bearing press tool  70-9

steering colurnn retaining ring tool  10-9
steering gear box  5-7

steering pinlon 57

steering pinion dust seal 5-7

steeting rack  5-7

steering shaft assembly 5-3

steering shaft compression spring  5-3
steering wheel 5-5

steering wheel center 5-5

steering wheel puller tool  10-9
stem, valve 2-3

stiffener, bed support  1-25
strap, A-plate  5-9

stud
lug &13, 7-3
support
bed 7-21
brush guard 5-77
cowl 1-3
hinge 1-25
latch ink  7-23
seat 1-21

support yoke (steering) 5-7
support, front body  1-17
support, seat  1-27
switch

key 6-7

light 6&-7

rocker 6-13

Tow/Run §-73
switch rubber boot  6-13

T

tachometer 10-8
tachometer probe, diesel 70-8
tailgate 1-23
tape, non-skid 7-15
terminal block §-79
tester, continuity 710-5
thermometer, battery  10-3
thread-forming grease fitting  5-7, -9, 5-713
thrust bearing 5-11
tierod 5-9
tie wrap 5-7, 6-13, 6-18
tilt bed cateh  1-23
tire 2-3
tool
accelerator pedat adjustment  10-3
belt tensloning, starer/generator  10-17
brake adjustment 70-3
brake cable release 10-3
brake pedal adjustment 710-3
brake padal tension 710-3
cam installation  10-3
carburetor float level  10-7
charger hezel 10-3
clutch alignment  10-8
cT-wrench 10-8
drive cluieh fixed sheave 710-5
drive clutch holder 70-5
drive clutch spider remaval 10-5
driven clutch spring compression base
10-8
driven clutch spring compression collar
10-5 :

2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4Z10-EXP Electric Vehicle iusirated Pants List Pagei-7



INDEX

driven clutch spring compression nut Y
10-5
governor shaft installation  10-7
puller, special use  10-8
steering column bearing press  10-9
steering column retaining ring  10-9
steering wheel puller  710-9
transaxle axle seal 70-8
ransaxle pinion seal  710-9
transmission  10-9
valve guide driver  10-8
valve seat cutter  70-5
tool kit, clutch  710-5
tauch-up paint  10-7
Tow/Run switch  6-13
Tow/Run switch bracket 6-13
transaxle 7-3
transaxle axle seal tool 70-2
transaxle guard 7-5
transaxle housing 7-3
transaxle pinion seal tool  10-8
transformer, battery charger 8-3
transmission tool  10-9
tune-up kit 70-9
T-wrench tool 70-5 .

yoke, gear 10-7
yoke, support {steering) 35-7

u

U-bolt 5-15

upper delta clevis  5-11

urethane bushing 7-25, 5-9, 5-11, 5-15

\'

valve clearance adjuster screw  70-9
valve guide driver tool  10-9
valve guide reamer 10-9

valve seat cutter 70-5, 10-71
valve seat cutter guide  10-11
valve seat cutter ool 10-5

valve seat t-wrench  710-77

valve spring compressor  10-11
valve stem 2-3

verlical socket dust seal 5-7, 5-9
voltohm meter  70-17

w

wear pad  1-17
wadge, bearing puller 10-3
weldment
press 10-§
wheel cover 2-5
wheel rim  2-3
wheel, steering 5-5
wire harness §-5
wrap, tie  5-7, 6-13, 6-19
wrench, spanper 70-9

Page i-8 2005-2006 HUV4210-E and HUV4210-EXP Electric Vehicle llustrated Parts List












Husqgvarna Forest and Garden
7349 Statesville Rd.
Charlotte, NG 28269

Usa
www.usa.husgvarna.comvhuv



	Using the IPL
	Body & Trim
	Front Body
	Bumper (4210E)
	Brush Guard (4210EXP)
	Dash Box (4210E)
	Glove Box (4210EXP)
	Side Trim (4210E)
	Nerf Bar (4210EXP)
	Rear Body & Fender
	Seat Bottom & Armrest
	Seat Back
	Cargo Bed
	Bed Hinge

	Wheels & Tires
	Wheels & Tires
	Hubcap (4210EXP)

	Decals
	Safety Decals - A
	Safety Decals - B
	Logo Decals

	Brake Systems
	Brake Assy, Self-Adjusting
	Brake Pedal Assy (Vehicles w/ Two-Wheel Brakes)
	Brake Cable, Equalizer, Equalizer Rod (Vehicles w/ Two-Wheeled Brakes)
	Accelerator Pedal Assy (Vehicles w/ MCOR)

	Steering & Suspensions
	Steering Column
	Steering Wheel
	Steering Gear
	Front Suspension, Upper (Vehicles w/ Two Wheel Brakes)
	Front Suspension, Lower (Vehicles w/ Two-Wheel Brakes)
	Front Suspension (Front Hub Assembly)
	Rear Suspension (Vehicles w/ Two-Wheel Brakes)

	Electrical System
	Wiring Schematic - A
	Wiring Schematic - B
	Electrical Components, Front Body
	Headlights
	Motor Controller Output Regulator (MCOR)
	Forward/ Reverse Switch, Tow/ Run Switch
	Battery Charger Receptacle
	Batteries
	OBC, Controller, and Solenoid
	Reverse Buzzer

	Transaxle
	Transaxle
	Differential Guard (4210EXP)

	Electric Motor
	Motor (Model EJ4-4001)

	Battery Charger
	Battery Charger (Model 22110), Domestic

	Maintenance & Service Tools
	Service Tools - A
	Service Tools - B
	Service Tools - C
	Service Tools - D
	Service Tools - E

	Index
	Numerical
	Alphabetical




